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APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK  [weighted
S/NJA. QUALIFIED BIDS |[M/A NO|R/C NO|APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE [AMOUNT AMOUNT PURPOSE NAME [Average

1[YU KIMS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0560438 RC208323 PLOT 43, OREGUN ROAD IKEJA 134.0000 105,318.00 105,318.00 |PLASTIC MACHINERIES STANBIC 0.1419

2|CARROT TOP DRUGS LTD MF0761075 RC 323711 59 TAPA STREET OPP LSDPC H/ESTATE GATE E/B 133.0000 20,584.26 125,902.26 {1100PCS OF BENZATHINE BENZY-PENICILINE ACB 0.0275

3|YON CHENG INTL LTD MF0681181 RC420948 61 BROAD STREET, LAGOS 133.0000 10,289.70 136,191.96 |ELECTRIC LIGHTING ITEMS CITIZENS 0.0138

4|GLOBAL ORGANICS MF 0793242  |[RC382078 2B LAMIDO ROAD NASSARAWA, KANO , KANO STATE 133.0000 28,461.40 164,653.36 |[ALBACURE(ALBENDAZOLE BOLUS 250MG) - G & VERMICURE (LEVAMISO|DBL 0.0381

5|GRAND FOUNDRY & ENGR. WORKS LIMMF 0717095  |RC 154468 1, MOBOLAJI BANK ANTHONY WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 133.0000 35,913.50 200,566.86 [ CONSUMABLES & SPARES FOR FOUNDRY INDUSTRY DBL 0.0480

6[INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LIMITED MF0702863 RC4273 2 ACME CRESCENT OFF ACME ROAD IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 133.0000 194,794.65 395,361.51 |COATED WOODFREE PAPER DBL 0.2605

7[INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LIMITED MF0702861 RC4273 2 ACME CRESCENT OFF ACME ROAD IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 133.0000 14,771.86 410,133.37 | SPARE PARTS FOR PRINTING PRESS DBL 0.0198

8|SALCO LIMITED MF- 0199930 [RC10980 6,REGINA OMOLARA STREET,OFF OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 45,000.00 455,133.37 [20,000KG OF RHODIMET NP 99 (REINFORCED BAG) DBL 0.0602

9[SALCO LIMITED MF- 0199934 |[RC10980 6,REGINA OMOLARA STREET,OFF OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 24,282.00 479,415.37 [65%. DBL 0.0325
10|TESON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0281210 |RC232906 SUITE C-10, 2ND FLOOR, ROYAL PLAZA, OFF ADETOKUNBOH Al 133.0000 26,711.49 506,126.86 |SIGNODE SEALS A-SEALS LD 12 AL DBL 0.0357
11|ZEMATECH NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0650621  [RC234876 BLOCK 4 SHOP 18, ALABA META SHOPPING COMPLEX, COKER, 133.0000 87,442.57 593,569.43 |CERAMIC TILES OF DIFFERENT SIZES AND COLOURS DBL 0.1169
12|JIBIKE OGUNSUYI AA0993028 A0493827 C/O ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISL. 133.0000 9,253.73 602,823.16 [SCHOOL FEES ECO 0.0124
13|F.l ONWANDIKE & CO. LIMITED MF0737769 RC38602 103 CLIFFORD ROAD ABA,ABIA STATE 133.0000 175,500.00 778,323.16 |ASSORTED ICELANDIC FISH HEADS EIB 0.2347
14|RODCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF0737326 RC22372 12 OGUDU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000 6,200.00 784,523.16 |ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE EIB 0.0083
15|PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0644298 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 133.0000 9,077.78 793,600.94 |ORIGINAL KS MSI AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- PISTON VW, KIT SET VW 1EQUITY 0.0121
16|PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0549980 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 133.0000 34,135.51 827,736.45 |AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- SHOCK ABSORBER, CLUTCH PLATE, BRAK|EQUITY 0.0457
17|PINABON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0644281 75352 12, BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS. 133.0000 13,446.30 841,182.75 |[AUTOMOTIVE SPARE PARTS- CLUTCH PLATE,CLUTCH DISC. EQUITY 0.0180
18|MANNY OIL AND CHEMICALS LTD MFO0771903 301032 LABAK ESTATE OKO-OBA , AGEGE , LAGOS 133.0000 37,700.00 878,882.75 |PLANT FOR MINERAL PROCESSING - IMPACT PULVERISER , BALL MILL, NFBN 0.0504
19|MANNY OIL AND CHEMICALS LTD MFO0771904 301032 LABAK ESTATE OKO-OBA , AGEGE , LAGOS 133.0000 19,191.00 898,073.75 |[MIXING MACHINE, CUTTING TABLE WITH GEAR BOX, WEIGHING MACHINEFBN 0.0257
20|NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LTD. |MF0786299 3841 PLOT 49, TRANS-AMADI,PORT HARCOURT 133.0000 165,637.00 1,063,710.75 |SPARE PARTS FOR DEEP FREEZER - THERMOSTAT , HEAT EXCHANGERSFBN 0.2215
21|VITAFOAM NIGERIA PLC. MF0795949 3094 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000 207,375.00 1,271,085.75 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - TOLUENE DI ISOCYANATE FBN 0.2773
22|WHIZ OIL LIMITED MF 0662433 87588 10 OMILAN STREET, ONIREKE, OJO, LAGOS 133.0000 205,792.00 1,476,877.75 |29.6MT OF LUBE OIL ADDITIVE (SUB458B) PACKED IN 160 *185KG DRUMS|FBNMB 0.2752
23|PICOLLO BROTHERS NIG. LTD MF 0596278 RC 36671 238 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, YABA, LAGOS. 133.0000 20,594.00 1,497,471.75 |WATER PUMPS, VARIOUS GENERATORS. FIDELITY 0.0275
24/RAJI AJEIGBE NIG LTD MF 0670975 RC 16697823 IFELODUN STREET, DOPEMU, LAGOS 133.0000 20,438.25 1,517,910.00 |IMPORTATION OF BRONZE FLOAT GLASS FIRST ATLAN. 0.0273
25|AUSTIN LAZ & CO LTD MF0023164 48127 136, 2ND EAST CIRCULAR ROAD, BENIN CITY, EDO STATE 133.0000 42,000.00 1,559,910.00 |IMPORTATION OF THERMOELECTRONIC MODULE - MICROCHIPS FOR ELEGUARANTY 0.0562
26|CFAO TECHNOLOGIES NIGERIA LTD  |MF0831165 455928 1, AERODROME ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 71,666.15 1,631,576.15 |PASSENGER LIFT GUARANTY 0.0958
27|LAGOON HOME SAVINGS & LOANS MF0910722 207111 292A, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 25,344.00 1,656,920.15 |AMINO HYDRO XYNAPHALONE SULPHONIC ACIDS - FOR SOAP MAKING) |GUARANTY 0.0339
28|LIBROD CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0068880 313302 PAKA HOLDING COMPLEX, 7 PH/ABA EXPRESSWAY, NEAR 1ST 133.0000 5,962.90 1,662,883.05 |TRIETHYLENE GLYCOL GUARANTY 0.0080
29|OCEAN PARADE LIMITED MF0927218 395261 PLOT 1684, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG 133.0000 59,095.36 1,721,978.41 |PUMPS & ACCESSORIES GUARANTY 0.0790
30[OLIVIA ANENE AA0803527 A0662493 PLOT 714, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND)| 133.0000 2,000.00 1,723,978.41 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE GUARANTY 0.0027
31|THE BIBLE SOCIETY OF NIGERIA MF0786756 886 18, WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 40,050.00 1,764,028.41 |12,500 COPIES OF 408P CHILDRENS' BIBLE (CEV) GUARANTY 0.0536
32|UCHELINCO NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679623  |RC 120164 ZONE 11, NO 19 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000 55,000.00 1,819,028.41 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES GUARDIAN 0.0736
33|FISH WAY LTD MF0831517 252,461 116 CAMEROUN ROAD, ABA, ABIA STATE 133.0000 402,000.00 2,221,028.41 |[ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS AND FISH BONES HALLMARK 0.5376
34|NEIMETH INT'L PHARM PLC MF0693115 1,557 NO 1 HENRY CARR STREET IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 24,800.00 2,245,828.41 |[RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURE OF PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS |HALLMARK 0.0332
35|HOMAN ENGINEERING CO. LTD MF0791952 66148 273 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORTHARCOURT RIVEH 133.0000 115,965.00 2,361,793.41 |2 UNITS OF 13TONS CATERPILLAR MODEL 12-G INTERCON. 0.1551
36|GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCT LTD MFO0735177 332718 379 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 133.0000 60,900.00 2,422,693.41 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINES (SEMI-AUTOMATIC PET BLOW MOULDING MACHI{INTERCONT. 0.0814
37|GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCT LTD MF0735176 332718 379 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS 133.0000 32,880.00 2,455,573.41 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINES (FILLING&PACKING/WRAPPING MACHINE FOR PQINTERCONT. 0.0440
38|/AUTOMOBILE CHEMICAL INDUSTRY NIqMFO0567459 RC64876 2ND AVENUE, ROAD 208, B CLOSE, HOUSE 12, FESTAC TOWN, L 133.0000 21,760.00 2,477,333.41 |PHENOLIC RESIN FOR INK PRUDENT 0.0291
39|ELEKTRINT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0676261 17618 PLOT 11, GBAGADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, GBAGADA LAGOS 133.0000 54,992.00 2,532,325.41 | TRANSFORMERS UBA 0.0735
40[INTEGRATED CHEMICALS INDUSTRIES |MF0743741 118689 3, IZUOCHI STREET, UWANI, ENUGU 133.0000 155,918.00 2,688,243.41 |10 FCL SOYA FATTY ACID UBA 0.2085
41/ROADS NIGERIA PLC MF0676022 13750 3, BYE PASS ROAD SOKOTO 133.0000 84,825.16 2,773,068.57 |CATERPILLAR BULDOZER UBA 0.1134
42|OCI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0662647 342179 47 ENU-OWA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.0000 48,180.00 2,821,248.57 |OCI SILICONE-RTV AND 934H ADHESIVES (NEW) uTB 0.0644
43|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED|MF0488765 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.9700 38,650.79 2,859,899.35 [DETTOL LIQUID (VARIOUS SIZES) N.I.B 0.0517
44|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA LIMITED|MF0488756 3159 12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 132.9700 152,046.24 3,011,945.59 [MORTEIN AEROSOL N.I.B 0.2033
45|NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0524281 RC185508 PLOT 4A BLOCK A PA OLU OSHINKEYE CRESCENT, GBAGADA | 132.9500 50,000.00 3,061,945.59 |WHITE PRINTING PAPER FOR BOOK PRODUCTION BOND 0.0668
46|NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0408185 RC185508 PLOT 4A BLOCK A PA OLU OSHINKEYE CRESCENT, GBAGADA | 132.9500 40,000.00 3,101,945.59 [WHITE BOND PAPER IN REELS BOND 0.0535
47|OCEAN COMMODITIES VENTURES MF0637119 RC118170 42, BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9500 18,100.00 3,120,045.59 [WINDOW LOUVRES FRAME CITIZENS 0.0242
48|SUMACH IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0267070 RC415033 60/2. KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9500 25,000.00 3,145,045.59 |[GALRANOMETER, FILTER PAPER, PRISM ETB 0.0334
49|PETER FELIX NIGERIA LTD. MF0274030 41108 112 KIRIKIRI ROAD APAPA ,LAGOS 132.9500 46,019.45 3,191,065.04 INEW TOYS FBN 0.0615
50[PAVAN INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0670999 RC 101801}44 ENU-OWA STREET 2ND FLOOR LAGOS 132.9500 70,281.39 3,261,346.43 [IMPORTATION OF PCS OF RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER AND BOTTLE CAFIRST ATLAN. 0.0940
51|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0565136 RC 126236/PLOT 2C AKAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9500 62,064.00 3,323,410.43 |IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE COMPONENT. PEDALS AND TUBES FIRST ATLAN. 0.0830
52|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0756913 RC 126236PLOT 2C AKAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9500 55,318.00 3,378,728.43 [IMPORTATION OF NEW CKD BICYCLES FIRST ATLAN. 0.0740
53|DEEVICK (NIGERIA) LTD MF 0679927  |RC 213140 5, OLOROGUN STREET OFF OROYINYIN, STR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9500 30,000.00 3,408,728.43 |PHARMACEUTICALS -TETRACYCLINE TABLETS, INDOMETACIN TABLETS|GUARDIAN 0.0401
54|H.D.F. & SONS LIMITED MF0194139 206111 24, UNITY ROAD, KANO 132.9500 168,750.00 3,577,478.43 |GLYPHOSATE (SWEEP) N.1.B 0.2256
55|TOMEZ NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0472772 |RC 126236 2ND FLOOR, 5/7 QUEENS BARRACKS ROAD, OFF WAREHOUSE 132.9500 61,944.00 3,639,422.43 [IMPORTATION OF BICYCLE TUBES NAL 0.0828
56|KAY EFF OLAYINKA NIG. LTD MF0657023 RC126781 7, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9500 17,000.00 3,656,422.43 [155 SETS OF INDUSTRIAL SEWING MACHINES OCEANIC 0.0227
57|EDIL CENTRE NIG LTD MF0197936 232883 2 APAPA OSHODI EXPRESSWAY,IBAFON KIRIKIRI APAPA LAGO! 132.9500 32,880.71 3,689,303.14 |1.506,75 SQ.MT CERAMIC FLOOR AND WALL TILES ,218 BAGS OF BRASS {PLATINUM 0.0440
58|NEWPHASE ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0595445 RC472555 PLOT 441/443, OLD OJO ROAD, LAGOS 132.9500 8,537.66 3,697,840.80 [PAYMENT FOR LCD WATCHES AND BOTTLE CAPS (NEW) STB 0.0114
59[SCOTTS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0726573 RC130253 27C FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9500 80,868.93 3,778,709.73 |PAYMENT FOR INDUSTRIAL BLOW MACHINE WITH COMPRESSOR STB 0.1081
60|EMBEE IMPEX LIMITED MF0321678 136195 44, DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 132.9500 17,010.00 3,795,719.73 [VACUUM FLASK UBA 0.0227
61[STAG ENGINEERING LIMITED MF0776073 18979 PLOT 5 BENSON ANORUE STREET, AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOY 132.9500 128,578.17 3,924,297.90 |BRAND NEW DIESEL GENERATING SET OF 540KVA, 60KVA & 100KVA UBA 0.1719
62|GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651895  [507075 2/4, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 30,299.00 3,954,596.90 [CEREAL PACKAGING CARTONS MBC 0.0405
63|GOOD UNITED NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651884 (507075 2/4, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 41,826.00 3,996,422.90 |[AUTOMATIC PACKAGING MACHINES MBC 0.0559
64|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0752326 126399 PLOT 2, LATEEF JAKANDE STREET,AGIDINGBI, IKEJA 132.9300 110,550.00 4,106,972.90 [POLYPROPYLENE FILM GRADE MBC 0.1478
65[TANYCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0685266  [505006 6/8, SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, KETU, LAGOS 132.9300 44,890.83 4,151,863.73 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESINS MBC 0.0600
66/D.D GAMMA CO.LTD MFO0775502 66488 PLOT 4-7 AFRO MEDIA INDUSTRIAL LOCATION KM.21 BADAGRY 132.9300 17,890.36 4,169,754.09 [BICYCLE TUBES 28'X1.1/2 WITH DUNLOP VALVE PLATINUM 0.0239
67|ARS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0639148 51278 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE STREET ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9300 50,000.00 4,219,754.09 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS P. P. COPOLYMER UBA 0.0668
68|ALFA MAGNETICS INDUTRIES LIMITED |MF0692205 RC465158 16 IJORA CAUSEWAY INTRA MOTOR YARD, IJORA LAGOS 132.9200 25,100.00 4,244,854.09 [LEXAN RECYCLED POLYCARBONATE ETB 0.0335
69|ZARTECH LIMITED-RB MF0691584 RC27322 OLUYOLE INDUTRIAL ESTATE, BEHIND 7UP BOTTLING COMPAN| 132.9200 215,000.00 4,459,854.09 |[RAW MATERIAL - FISHMEAL CONCENTRATE ETB 0.2874
70|G.M.O & COMPANY LTD MF0620310  [5328 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, OPP. BARRACKS BUS STOP, W| 132.9200 28,265.00 4,488,119.09 [BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.0378
71[SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0946403 RC 258847 59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200 100,000.00 4,588,119.09 [BRONZE FLOAT GLASS HABIB 0.1337
72|DRUG AND HEALTHCARE LIMITED MFO0656746 RC79492 60, MURTALA MOHAMMED INT'L AIRPORT ROAD, MAFOLUKU, O: 132.9200 32,500.00 4,620,619.09 [CHLOROQUINE SULPHATE (RAW MATERIAL) PRUDENT 0.0434
73|AFRI-MED NIGERIA LTD MF0680087 303315 1B SUEZ CLOSE WUSE ZONE 4 ABUJA 132.9200 92,650.00 4,713,269.09 |DIGITAL SATELLITE RECEIVER (TRANSMISSION APPARATUS INCORPORAUTB 0.1238
74|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING COLTD |MF 0559119 |RC 164542 37 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100 249,000.00 4,962,269.09 [UNILOGO PACKAGING MACHINE (BRAND NEW) Capital 0.3328
75[INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS LTMF0709636 RC224518 SUIT 3, ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIDINGBI| 132.9100 40,000.00 5,002,269.09 [MIXTURES OF ESSENTIAL OILS FOR INDUSTRY CITIZENS 0.0535
76|BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0501004 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 12,047.35 5,014,316.44 |A COMPLETE UNIT OF PENDULUM CLINKER COOLER CONSISTING OF FA[INTERCON. 0.0161
77|BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF0590600 15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 18,916.49 5,033,232.93 |EQUIPMENT FOR REHABILITATION OF CEMENT PLANT INTERCON. 0.0253
78|BENUE CEMENT COMPANY MF 0501005  [15545 1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 12,047.35 5,045,280.28 |A COMPLETE UNIT OF RAW MEAL SILO FEEDS, PREHEATHER SECTION F{INTERCON. 0.0161
79|HOESCH PIPE MILLS (NIGERIA) LIMITEQMF0488596 13688 KM 38, LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD, SANGO - OTA. 132.9100 29,625.08 5,074,905.36 [MANUFACTURING EQUIPMENT FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF CEILING ANON.I.B 0.0396




80|WEST AFRICAN SEASONING CO. LTD |MF0559138 164542 37, CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9100 35,280.00 5,110,185.36 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE N.I.B 0.0472

81|GUARDIAN PRESS LTD MF 0472386 RC 37751 RUTAM HOUSE, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9100 340,000.00 5,450,185.36 [IMPORTATION OF 400 TONNES OF NEWSPRINT MATERIALS NAL 0.4544

82|FOUANINIG. LTD MF0790371 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.9100 93,000.00 5,543,185.36 | ELECTRONICS-AUDIO CDS ZENITH 0.1243

83|FOUANINIG. LTD MF0790370 400780 11/13 WAREHOUSE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS. 132.9100 103,050.00 5,646,235.36 |[VIDEO CASSETTE PLAYER/ RECORDERS ,TELEVISION SETS, RADIO CASYZENITH 0.1377

84|DACEMAY FOOD NIG LTD MF0380659 RC 435773 90 FRED MACWEN STREET BESIDE SHITTA HOUSE LAGOS 132.9000 50,400.00 5,696,635.36 |LIQUID PACKING MACHINES ACB 0.0674

85|KOOCHI COMMUNICATIONS NIG LTD  |MF0694800 RC480627 24B A,J MARINHO DRIVE VICTORIA ISLAND LGS 132.9000 50,580.00 5,747,215.36 |SKY STAR 360+1 W ODU/LNB ACB 0.0676

86|MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL COMPANMF0620812 213134 33, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 50,952.00 5,798,167.36 |BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD (ALL NEW) ACCESS 0.0681

87|AJIBODE LINDA FOLUSHO AA1325206 A1845004 3A CLOSE G HILLVIEW EST OGUDU LAGOS 132.9000 5,000.00 5,803,167.36 |[SCHOOL FEES AFRI 0.0067

88|FARMEX MEYER LIMITED MF0668007 24974 KM 38 LAGOS/ABEOKUTA RD OTA LAGOS 132.9000 59,000.00 5,862,167.36 |CODEINE PHOSPHATE 100KG AFRI 0.0788

89/0JURI MOYO ISAAC AA1317651 A2666508 CBN SECURITY OFFICE AKURE ONDO STATE 132.9000 500.00 5,862,667.36 |COURSE FEE AFRI 0.0007

90|DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0608480 140757 10 ljora Causeway, ljora, Lagos 132.9000 108,500.00 5,971,167.36 |Third partial payment for one complete plant and machinery for detergent pJAIMB 0.1450

91|JIBRIN ISAH AA 1054501 A2889692A 36 Atlantic Beach Estate, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9000 10,350.00 5,981,517.36 |School fees b/o Miss Nefisat Isah in favour of Southern Ontario College, CaAIMB 0.0138

92|ATLAS CEMENT COMPANY LTD AA 1390630 |RC 365239 OIL AND GAS FREE ZONE, ONNE, RIVERS STATE 132.9000 125,000.00 6,106,517.36 |BOAT CHARTER PARTY- MARCH - APRIL 2005 Capital 0.1670

93|CORMART NIGERIA LTD MF 0920438 RC 34618 14, CHIVITA AVENUE, AJAO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OSHODI, LAG 132.9000 98,650.00 6,205,167.36 INATROSOL 250 HHBR (RAW MATERIAL FOR MANUFACTURE) Capital 0.1318

94|CORMART NIGERIA LTD MF 0943089  [RC 34618 14, CHIVITA AVENUE, AJAO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OSHODI, LAG! 132.9000 49,832.80 6,255,000.16 |SODIUM LAURYL SULPHATE (RAW MATERIAL) Capital 0.0666

95|PARAMOUNT SPINNERS LTD MF 0673694 RC 132388 20, CHIEF BENSON ANORUE STREET, APAKUN OSHODI, LAGOS 132.9000 195,404.80 6,450,404.96 |BENIN COTTON ZANA Capital 0.2611

96|CRYSTAL GLASS NIG LTD MF0710381 RC72539 153 OLD OJO RD, KUJE AMUWO LAGOS 132.9000 250,000.00 6,700,404.96 [BRONZE FLOAT GLASS CITIZENS 0.3341

97|[LOACOLTD MF0681331 RC14229 86, SIMPSON STREET, EBUTE-METTA, FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 35,334.00 6,735,738.96 [SYNTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION CITIZENS 0.0472

98|SAMRIRA INTL LTD MF0631852 RC119806 21, IDOLUWO STR, LAGOS 132.9000 22,797.01 6,758,535.97 [AUTOMOBILE SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES CITIZENS 0.0305

99|AMTRONIC INV LTD MF0703242 RC489579 15, AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 20,718.00 6,779,253.97 |[RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER S(AMTRONIC BRAND) DBL 0.0277
100|{CLEMCE INV LIMITED MF 0702225 |RC 318863 5 ALLI STREET TINUBU SQUARE LAGOS STATE 132.9000 78,940.43 6,858,194.40 [NEW SHREDDING MACHINES ,BINDERS& LAMINATOR DBL 0.1055
101|DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF-0590442 RC-140757 159/161 LADIPO STREET, MATORI MUSHIN, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 20,240.00 6,878,434.40 [SORBITOL NEOSORB 70/70 BEING RAW MATERIALS DBL 0.0270
102|GREY DE KOUROUN MF0589410 RC152493 22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI IND. KIRIKIRI LAGOS STATE 132.9000 25,789.60 6,904,224.00 [SMALL GLASS BOTTLES AND CAPS FOR PERFUMES DBL 0.0345
103|INDUSTRIAL METALS PROCESSING CO|MF 0649574 RC-82839 METAL HOUSE, PLOT 6 COCOA INDUSTRIES ROAD,OGBA INDUS 132.9000 319,800.00 7,224,024.00 {520 MT PRIME HOT ROLLED STEEL PLATES- MATERIALS FOR CONSTRU(DBL 0.4274
104|JUHEL NIGERIA LTD MF 0797008  |RC104648 NO. 35 NKWUBOR ROAD, EMENE, ENUGU., ENUGU STATE 132.9000 4,125.00 7,228,149.00 |PARTS FOR BLISTER PACKING MACHINE USED IN PHARMACEUTICAL INODBL 0.0055
105|MMAB CABLE MANUF. IND. LTD MF0797092 RC 201629 10 KACHIA ROAD KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 132.9000 354,284.00 7,582,433.00 |[ELECTRICAL OIL IMMERSED DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS DBL 0.4735
106|MOPSON PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0702300  |[RC315627 47, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 34,850.00 7,617,283.00 |RIGID PVC AND ALUMINIUM FOIL RAW MATERIAL FOR PRODUCTION DBL 0.0466
107|MOPSON PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0702296 RC315627 47, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS STATE 132.9000 14,350.00 7,631,633.00 [SALISEPT (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL) DBL 0.0192
108|NIGER CONSTRUCTION LTD MF - 0663885 |RC2760 63, ENERHEN ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE 132.9000 193,666.00 7,825,299.00 |1 NO. USED CATERPILLAR MOTOR GRADE MODEL 160H DBL 0.2588
109|OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0650768 RC-140655 PLOT 2, BLOCK K - ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,APAPA OS| 132.9000 667,000.00 8,492,299.00 [3000MT OF THAI PARBOILED RICE (10% BROKEN) DBL 0.8914
110|SIPERCO NIG. LTD MF0671695 RC39191 359/361 OLD OJO ROAD BADAGRY EXP WAY. LAGOS STATE 132.9000 24,140.00 8,516,439.00 [34 TONS OF STEARIC ACID DBL 0.0323
111|SOPTIMAL VENTURES MF0946183 RC251347 KM 7, NEW-IFE ROAD, OPP CELICA CHURCH, IFESOWAPO, IBAD, 132.9000 37,850.00 8,554,289.00 [HATCHERY AND DEBEAKING MACHINE FOR POULTRY FARMING DBL 0.0506
112|SOPTIMAL VENTURES MF0946182 RC251347 KM 7, NEW-IFE ROAD, OPP CELICA CHURCH, IFESOWAPO, IBAD. 132.9000 46,600.00 8,600,889.00 [WEIGHING SCALES DBL 0.0623
113|WEST AFRICA MILK CO. PLC MF - 0703417 |RC11330 PLOT 7B, ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAG 132.9000 361,872.00 8,962,761.00 {144 METRIC TONNES SPRAY SKIMMED MILK POWDER DBL 0.4836
114|ADDITIVES PLUS LIMITED MF0637625 RC442907 PC14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET, NCWS HOUSE, V/ISLAND, LAG( 132.9000 50,812.80 9,013,573.80 [LUBRICANT ADDITIVES ECO 0.0679
115|BISI SALAU (HAKEEM SALAU) AA1114773 A0530061 115 ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 15,595.00 9,029,168.80 [SCHOOL FEES & LIVING EXPENSES ECO 0.0208
116|CIC LIMITED BA050/2005210RC480642 35/39 CREEK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9000 819,600.00 9,848,768.80 [FROZEN FISH ECO 1.0953
117|ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1114652 RC89773 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9000 834.11 9,849,602.91 |[PAYMENT FOR SWIFT SERVICE CHARGE ECO 0.0011
118|JETLINK LIMITED MF0602493 RC245590 12A ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 103,050.00 9,952,652.91 [EPSON PRINTER LQ-300 & 2180, APC BACK UPS 650VA, SMART UPS 750V4ECO 0.1377
119|NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0549179 RC185508 PLT 4A BLK A PA OSHUNKEYE CRES., GBAGADA IND. ESTATE, 132.9000 41,923.13 9,994,576.04 |ABOUT 301 TONS OF WHITE PRINTING PAPER FOR BOOK PRODUCTION |ECO 0.0560
120|NADINA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0461081 RC185508 PLT 4A BLK A PA OSHUNKEYE CRES., GBAGADA IND. ESTATE, 132.9000 29,062.50 10,023,638.54 |[ABOUT 50 TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN REELS ECO 0.0388
121|FAYEMIRO PHYGINIA TOLULOPE AA0816547 A0440432 HOUSE 10,D CLOSE 208 ROAD FESTAC TOWN LAGOS 132.9000 6,200.87 10,029,839.41 |SCHOOL FEES EIB 0.0083
122|MICMOSON LIMITED MF0617708 RC23811 14 ALHAJA ODUOLA STREET OFF CHIEF NATUFE STREET,SURU| 132.9000 24,865.12 10,054,704.53 {1417CS OF MICMOSON OIL TREATMENT FIBER EIB 0.0332
123|EDIC CHEMCIALS & ALLIED DISTRIBUTIMF0594990 125329 70, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 132.9000 8,400.00 10,063,104.53 {300,000 PCE OF STERLIZED DISPOSABLE SYRINGES WITH NEEDLE. EQUITY 0.0112
124|ABROAD & BROTHERS NIGERIA LTD  |MF0691636 RC414195 BLK 26 NO.27 OJO ALABA INT'L MARKET LAGOS 132.9000 7,187.75 10,070,292.28 |W/C SET ETB 0.0096
125|CONOIL PLC MF0687993 RC7288 38/39 MARINA LAGOS 132.9000 2,885,000.00 12,955,292.28 |JET Al ETB 3.8555
126|GLOBAL SUPER PRODUCTS LTD MF0691108 RC836567 BLK25 NO.32 OJO ALABA INT'L MARKET LAGOS 132.9000 19,985.80 12,975,278.08 |UNGLAZED CERAMIC TILES ETB 0.0267
127|J. 'ROTIMI OBAJIMI-RB AA1363303 A0581313 B4 - 19 BAR BEACH TOWERS, BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, VICT 132.9000 10,000.00 12,985,278.08 |SCHOOL FEES ETB 0.0134
128|L . O . AGASIE ELECTRICAL STORES LINMF0691132 RC661659 BLOCK 9 NO. 47 OJO ALABA INT'L MAREKET, LAGOS 132.9000 21,520.50 13,006,798.58 |[SWITCH FUSE, SUCKET ETB 0.0288
129|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0795724 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 2,484,150.16 15,490,948.74 |SWEETENED CONDENSED FULL CREAM MILK FBN 3.3198
130|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0795680  |333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 174,292.48 15,665,241.22 [NITROGEN GENRATION SET (PLANT) FOR PROD. OF IND. GASES FBN 0.2329
131|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0795660 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 1,660,792.35 17,326,033.57 |EVAPORATED UNSWEETENED MILK FBN 22195
132|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0795723 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 179,428.49 17,505,462.06 [INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK PEAK FBN 0.2398
133|LONGMAN NIGERIA PLC MF0270141 2637 52, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 49,995.64 17,555,457.70 |EDUCATIONAL TEXT BOOK -THINGS WE DO, THINGS WE WRITE FBN 0.0668
134[LONGMAN NIGERIA PLC MF0270142 2637 52, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 55,535.32 17,610,993.02 |[EDUCATIONAL TEXT BOOK - ADVENTURE AT THE CASTLE, THE CANIVAL [FBN 0.0742
135|MIKBEJOH NIG.LTD MF0785941 93340 1A OROKE DRIVE,IKOYI, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 301,000.00 17,911,993.02 |YELLOW PETROLEUM JELLY FBN 0.4023
136|MIKBEJOH NIG.LTD MF0785940 93340 1A OROKE DRIVE,IKOYI, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 301,000.00 18,212,993.02 |[SNOW WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY , THOSCO 46 - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL [FBN 0.4023
137|NIGERIAN BALL POINT PEN INDUSTRIE{MF 0795580 10744 1, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA 132.9000 193,974.71 18,406,967.73 |BLUE INK FBN 0.2592
138|NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC |MF0771209 3677 PLOT 144,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 45,688.00 18,452,655.73 |GLIBENCLAMIDE BP 98, HYOSCINEN -BUTYL BROMIDE BP - PHARMACEU|FBN 0.0611
139|NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC |MF0771210 3677 PLOT 144,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 15,818.78 18,468,474.51 |PREGELATINISED STARCH GEL INSTANT - PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATEFBN 0.0211
140|NIGERIAN-GERMAN CHEMICALS PLC |MF0765395 3677 PLOT 144,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.9000 82,101.29 18,550,575.80 |[DUPHASTON 10 MG - PHARMACEUTICALS FBN 0.1097
141|WEST AFRICAN MILK COY (NIG) PLC |MF0672292 11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD,OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA ,LAGO: 132.9000 413,250.00 18,963,825.80 |150 MT INSTANT WHOLE MILK POWDER FBN 0.5523
142|ALUBARIKA SANNI INDUSTRIES LIMITE[MF 0634422  |92742 12/14 OBE STREET, LAGOS 132.9000 249,527.70 19,213,353.50 | MILD STEEL HOT ROLLED SHEETS FBNMB 0.3335
143|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF 0622690 491399 12 WAZIRI IBRAHIM CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 642,646.00 19,855,999.50 |2500 M/ITONS OF FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL/ASSORTED) PACKED IN EXPQFBNMB 0.8588
144|FISHWAY LIMITED MF 0662076  |349788 116 CAMEROUN ROAD, LAGOS 132.9000 447,000.00 20,302,999.50 |3600 BAGS OF ASSORTED DRIED FISH HEADS AND FISH BONES & 200 BAFBNMB 0.5974
145|GEOPAT NIGERIA LTD MF 0550316 RC 139164 60, SURULERE STREET, DOPEMU AGEGE, LAGOS 132.9000 18,635.40 20,321,634.90 [NITROCELLULOSE THINNER FIDELITY 0.0249
146{INTERWORLD RRODUCTS NIG. LTD MF 0699835 RC 268357 PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFRRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IYANA ISOLO, 132.9000 36,676.72 20,358,311.62 |1650 PCS BINATONE DOUBLE ELECTRIC COOKING PLATE & 400PCS BINAFIDELITY 0.0490
147|ALITALIA AIRLINES AA0803501 N/A CHURCHGATE BUILDING, PLOT 30, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORI| 132.9000 282,265.77 20,640,577.39 |TICKET SALES FOR OCTOBER 2004 GUARANTY 0.3772
148|BALMORAL INDUSTRIES LTD MF0949528 238124 AlICO PLAZA, 2ND FLOOR, PLOT PC 12, AFRIBANK STREET, VIC 132.9000 38,428.10 20,679,005.49 |STEARIC ACID GUARANTY 0.0514
149|CENTOLIGHT INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0786242 65080 23 ROAD, L CLOSE, HOUSE 7, FESTAC TOWN, LAGOS 132.9000 24,060.00 20,703,065.49 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - RESIN GUARANTY 0.0322
150[JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779163 2662 PLOT 3/4, ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 11,927.57 20,714,993.06 |FG WILSON WATER PUMPS AND PRESSURE PUMPS GUARANTY 0.0159
151|JOHN HOLT PLC MF0779162 2662 PLOT 3/4, ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 27,487.00 20,742,480.06 [FG WILSON GENERATOR AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE REGULATOR GUARANTY 0.0367
152|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0690818 130408 PLOT D2, ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9000 82,950.00 20,825,430.06 |CAUSTIC SODA SOLID GUARANTY 0.1109
153|PATPLAST (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0431701 157167 7/11, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.9000 245,637.52 21,071,067.58 |PVC RESIN GUARANTY 0.3283
154|THHL MEDICAL CONSULTANTS MF0689848  |490552 12, IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 397,000.00 21,468,067.58 |X-RAY IMAGING EQUIPMENT (MEDICAL) GUARANTY 0.5305
155|CLARION MEDICALS LIMITED MF 0594655 RC 243475 61, COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9000 17,250.00 21,485,317.58 [PHARMACEUTICALS - MELOFAN TABLETS GUARDIAN 0.0231
156|HOCHIEZ PHARMACEUTICALS LTD MF 0679109  |RC 108551 66, PALM AVENUE MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 28,000.00 21,513,317.58 |PHARMACEUTICALS - GENTAGLOBE EYE/EAR DROP GUARDIAN 0.0374
157|BINCOL ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LIMITEIMF0605663 RC 306624 PLOT 5 KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 46,080.00 21,559,397.58 |[ACETONE HABIB 0.0616
158|COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITED MFQ0727658 RC 88329 34 DOCEMO STREET LAGOS 132.9000 30,442.84 21,589,840.42 |LOUD SPEAKERS & AMPLIFIERS HABIB 0.0407
159|VITABIOTICS NIGERIA LTD MF0624736 RC 16471 35 MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 81,790.00 21,671,630.42 IMETRONIDAZOLE (DRUGS) HABIB 0.1093
160|ELEKWACHI ULU SAMUEL AA1256606 A1031747 24 BODE ADEJOBI CRESCENT ANTHONY VILLAGE, LAGOS 132.9000 33,470.00 21,705,100.42 [PART-PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES HALLMARK 0.0447
161|Henry & Henry Limited MF0064834 RC174210 14, Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 132.9000 252,953.00 21,958,053.42 [Bicycle CKD (Tyres and Tubes) Int. Trust 0.3380
162|International Trust Bank Plc. AA1022068 RC42672 ICON House, 6th Floor, Idejo Close, V/I, Lagos 132.9000 6,726.73 21,964,780.15 |Annual and Monthly Recurring Fee Int. Trust 0.0090
163|ESTENDO POWER PRODUCT CO LIMITEMF0929057 254170 300 WHAFR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 16,320.20 21,981,100.35 [1199 PCS OF GENERATOR INTERCON 0.0218
164|COOF INTERNATIONAL CO LIMITED MF0681936 333764 BLOCK 2/3 2ND FLOOR AGRIC COKER ORILE IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000 23,673.84 22,004,774.19 | 20,000SQM OF CERAMIC FLOORTILES INTERCON. 0.0316
165|CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0735037 390703 31 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000 24,826.96 22,029,601.15 [552MT OF CAMEL RAND J.K WHITE CEMENT INTERCON. 0.0332
166|CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0734863 390703 31 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000 69,635.75 22,099,236.90 |186,000 REAMS OF PHOTOCOPY PAPER (A4, 210*297M) INTERCON. 0.0931
167|CRYSTAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0734853 390703 31 IKORODU ROAD LAGOS NIGERIA 132.9000 22,698.66 22,121,935.56 [336,000PCS OF WALL CLOCKS INTERCON. 0.0303
168|DIZENGOFF W.A (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0702032 6337 28 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 12,176.37 22,134,111.93 | 4 UNITS OF MOTOROLA TRANSMISSION APPARATUS INCORPORATING RINTERCON. 0.0163
169|IPCA PHARM NIGERIA LIMITED MF04624477 |436506 17 OSOLO WAY AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9000 101,676.00 22,235,787.93 | 11980.68KG OF PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS INTERCON. 0.1359
170|SAMBOOKA FERTILIZER LIMITED MF0103390 RC467918 PLOT 22 BLK A COCOA IND ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 80,695.00 22,316,482.93 |ALUMS LIBERTY 0.1078




171|VITAL PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0648816 RC94312 PLOT 22 BLK A COCOA IND ROAD OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.9000 88,302.44 22,404,785.37 |RAW MATERIALS-PACKAGING FOIL LIBERTY 0.1180
172|LANRE SHITTU MOTORS MF 0673638  |RC 81334 15 ALHAJI TOKAN ST,ALAKA SURULERE LAGOS 132.9000 256,124.85 22,660,910.22 |5 UNITS OF NISSAN PICK UP MAGNUM 0.3423
173|BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208733 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9000 137,763.56 22,798,673.78 |IMACHINE FOR TISSUE PAPER (DISPERSION UNIT) N.I.B 0.1841
174|BEL PAPYRUS LIMITED MF0208727 87929 PLOT 6, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9000 102,684.94 22,901,358.72 |PULP FOR TISSUE PAPER N.I.B 0.1372
175|BOULOS ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0315787 3763 PLOT 10, BLOCK D ACME ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, 132.9000 498,240.00 23,399,598.72 |1440 SETS OF JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION MODEL N.1.B 0.6658
176|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0638932 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 160,633.40 23,560,232.12 |RIBOTIDE N.I.B 0.2147
177|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606228 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 30,392.93 23,590,625.05 |INESCAFE CREM N.1.B 0.0406
178|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0697530 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 128,965.83 23,719,590.88 [NESCAFE 10*120*2G N.I.B 0.1723
179|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0697529 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 141,886.42 23,861,477.30 [NESCAFE 10*120*2G N.1.B 0.1896
180[NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0698911 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 108,158.06 23,969,635.36 |[MAGGI CRAYFISH TABLETS N.I.B 0.1445
181|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606240 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 7,347.76 23,976,983.13 |SKID FOR COOLING TOWER N.1.B 0.0098
182|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0698911 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 108,158.06 24,085,141.19 |IMAGGI CRAYFISH TABLETS N.I.B 0.1445
183|NESTLE' NIGERIA PLC MF0606181 6540 22-24, INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU IKEJA LAGOS. 132.9000 131,617.39 24,216,758.58 |PETSTAR COMPRESSOR N.I.B 0.1759
184|OLAM NIGERIA LTD MF0744217 140655 PLOT 2, BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, APAPA 132.9000 192,887.17 24,409,645.75 |SESAME SEEDS SORTER WITH SPARES N.I.B 0.2578
185|SPINTEX MILLS NIGERIA LTD. MF0695790 6864 28, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.9000 11,572.00 24,421,217.75 |SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY N.I.B 0.0155
186|OMIDIJI FOLUKEMI BETTY AA 1053358  |A1670445 NAL TOWERS, 20 MARINA, LAGOS 132.9000 2,000.00 24,423,217.75 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NAL 0.0027
187|ASTAC NIGERIA LTD MF0354453 RC76615 41 ODUDUWA WAY IKEJA GRA LAGOS 132.9000 40,162.57 24,463,380.32 |TRAILER-MOUNTED ACCESS PLATFORM (NEW) NUB INT'L 0.0537
188|EZEORU CHARLES IKECHUKWU AA 1253103  |A2278337 W 12 AHMADU BELLO WAY KADUNA 132.9000 1,908.00 24,465,288.32 |[SCHOOL FEE REMITTANCE NUB INT'L 0.0025
189|EME-BUS NIG. LTD MF0657899 RC95703 KM 17, BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 132.9000 55,863.00 24,521,151.32 |OIL - FILLED TRANSFORMERS OCEANIC 0.0747
190|KINGS INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0657943 RC509243 50, ODUDUWA STREET, OLORUNSOGO , PAPA-AJAO, LAGOS 132.9000 70,358.06 24,591,509.38 |PLAIN PAPERS OCEANIC 0.0940
191|ROYAL UNITED NIG. LTD MF0913201 RC146132 PLOT 88, AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.9000 34,632.50 24,626,141.88 |20,000 LENGHTS OF PLUMBING PLASTIC PIPES OCEANIC 0.0463
192[SALAMI TRADING CO. LTD MF0657017 RC482279 33, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 3RD FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9000 16,685.68 24,642,827.56 |2,070 KEROSENE STOVES OCEANIC 0.0223
193|DARUTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0656780 RC249607 63, ENU OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9000 49,384.00 24,692,211.56 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN PRUDENT 0.0660
194|MOBELL HOLDINGS LIMITED MF0187788 RC55596 41A, CORPORATION DRIVE, DOLPHIN ESTATE, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 25,105.00 24,717,316.56 | XEROX PHOTOCOPIER SPARE PARTS PRUDENT 0.0336
195|TRANSPHARM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0799052 RC151278 PLOT 311A, ADENIJI STREET, OFF WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA ESTA 132.9000 30,000.00 24,747,316.56 |CIPROFLOXACIN TABLETS PRUDENT 0.0401
196| TRANSPHARM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0799053 RC151278 PLOT 311A, ADENIJI STREET, OFF WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA ESTA 132.9000 5,000.00 24,752,316.56 |OROFER CAPSULES PRUDENT 0.0067
197|VIRGO INVESTMENT LIMITED MFO0658865 RC255259 SUITE 123, EDO HOUSE, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9000 40,000.00 24,792,316.56 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN PRUDENT 0.0535
198|ONOSENT NIG. LTD MF 0546676 |286961 7 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,LAGOS 132.9000 75,925.87 24,868,242.43 |WHITE POWDERED FORM POP REGENT 0.1015
199|ROE LIMITED MF0753682 RC100549 2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9000 59,680.00 24,927,922.43 |COMPUTER EQUIPMENTS STANBIC 0.0798
200{GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0789974 333700 14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 749,192.75 25,677,115.18 [IMPORTATION OF JUICE CONCENTRATE (RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTR|STD. CHART. 1.0012
201|IPCA PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0730278 436506 17, OSOLO WAY, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 132.9000 8,952.00 25,686,067.18 |PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS - SULFAMETHOXAZOLE BP STD. CHART. 0.0120
202|KEBS PHARMACY & GEN. ENT. LTD. MF 0573236 |RC. 94487 128 OLD ABA RD. / WOJI RD. JUNCTION, PORT HARCOURT. 132.9000 48,912.00 25,734,979.18 [PAYMENT FOR NEW SYRINGES & NEEDLES STD. CHART. 0.0654
203|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0542000 RC 146397 27A, FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI IND. ESTATE, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9000 7,625.00 25,742,604.18 |SPARES AND MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINERY TRUST 0.0102
204|PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661152 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000 124,735.69 25,867,339.87 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE LD1905/TRUST 0.1667
205|PRIMA IMPEX (NIG) LIMITED MF0661048 RC 215875 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER LAGOS 132.9000 131,106.09 25,998,445.96 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE H5615F 270.00MT: RAW MATERIATRUST 0.1752
206|LAVIGAR PROCESSING AND PACKAGINMF0090471 462041 75, OREGUN ROAD,IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.9000 698,883.30 26,697,329.26 |FROZEN FISH UBA 0.9340
207|NIGERIAN DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTHMF0090549 20088 11, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9000 82,488.00 26,779,817.26 |EXPLOSIVES AND ACCESSORIES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY QUUBA 0.1102
208|VALUE CONCERN LIMITED MF0572141 431153 75, OREGUN ROAD, OREGUN LAGOS 132.9000 47,520.00 26,827,337.26 |FROZEN FISH UBA 0.0635
209|AWEDA LASISI ADERIBIGBE AA1079952 A1104589 |45 BARUWA STREET , AGBOJU AMUWO LAGOS 132.9000 3,415.65 26,830,752.91 |SCHOOL FEES uTB 0.0046
210|ADLER PRODUCTS LTD MF 0559229  [35557 2, INDEPENDENT STREET OPEBI LAGOS 132.9000 41,109.00 26,871,861.91 |PHARMACEUTICALS- DR. MEYER'S CALCITONE TABLETS ZENITH 0.0549
211|AFROMODERN TECH NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0942983 261267 4B LANDER CLOSE, OFF LIVERPOOL RD, APAPA GRA.LAGOS 132.9000 32,272.00 26,904,133.91 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY SPARES FOR PROCESSING MACHINERY ZENITH 0.0431
212|AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD, MF 0696552 (92154 23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA LAGOS 132.9000 30,592.00 26,934,725.91 |RAW MATERIAL- SYTHENTIC MONOFILAMENT DMX ZENITH 0.0409
213|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711575 27148 24 TALABI STREET ADENIYIO JONES IKEJA 132.8900 67,040.00 27,001,765.91 |TRIETHYLENE TETRAMINE AFRI 0.0896
214|NORFOLK PAPER AND PACKAGING LIMMF0408278 RC258892 1 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI, LAGOS. 132.8900 65,116.05 27,066,881.96 |WOODFREE BOND PAPER: BASE PAPER 819 X 1022MM BOND 0.0870
215|SATURN FROZEN FOOD LTD MF 0362772 |RC 462310 71 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCOURT, RIVE] 132.8900 200,000.00 27,266,881.96 |FROZEN FISH (MACKEREL) Capital 0.2673
216|EMEL ENTERPRISES LTD MF0748490 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 54,408.00 27,321,289.96 |DINNER PLATES CITIZENS 0.0727
217|UNICO TRADING CO. NIG LTD MF0631164 RC6574 40, EREKO STREET, 2ND FLR LAGOS 132.8900 23,322.38 27,344,612.34 [VACUUM FLASKS CITIZENS 0.0312
218|CHINA UNITY MFG. LTD MF0752279 RC98374 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 34,876.00 27,379,488.34 |BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINE ZIG ZAG WITH 3 DRAWER DBL 0.0466
219|EMEL ENT LTD MFO0752671 RC28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 51,722.00 27,431,210.34 [VACUUM FLASKS DBL 0.0691
220|EMEL ENT LTD MF0752262 RC28701 136/138, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8900 44,459.00 27,475,669.34 |FLASHLIGHTS DBL 0.0594
221|OVIMPEX NIG LTD MFO0703659 RC98646 10, OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU RD, LAGOS S 132.8900 21,721.50 27,497,390.84 |AUDIO BLANK TAPES DBL 0.0290
222|DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0660494 97429 12, SULE ABUKA CRESCENT, OFF OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8900 339,930.45 27,837,321.29 |33 UNITS OF BRAND NEW PERKINS GENERATORS. EQUITY 0.4542
223|NYCIL LIMITED MF0711581 27148 24, TALABI STREET,IKEJA , LAGOS 132.8900 95,904.00 27,933,225.29 |BUTYL ACRYLATE - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.1282
224|MONTANA INDUSTRIES LTD MFQ0770513 168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 34,270.98 27,967,496.27 |PREPARED PIGMENTS EP {10538 EP 11050} GUARANTY 0.0458
225|MURPHY RUKY COMMERCIAL ENT. LTD|MF0786418 502871 166, ADENIJI ADELE STREET, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 300,150.00 28,267,646.27 |8,700 CARTONS OF INSTANT MILK POWDER GUARANTY 0.4011
226{SOMOTEX NIG. LTD MF0786422  |308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 262,449.18 28,530,095.45 |POLYPROPYLENE - BH345 MO (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) GUARANTY 0.3507
227|SOMOTEX NIG. LTD MF0701812 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, BEHIND PHILIPS, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8900 71,641.70 28,601,737.15 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR MANUFACTURING AIR CONDITIONING MACHINE{GUARANTY 0.0957
228|VALUE CONCERNS LIMITED MF0690662 431153 75, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8900 8,800.00 28,610,537.15 |PLASTER OF PARIS AND BINDER GUARANTY 0.0118
229|VINCHEM INT'L LTD MFO0742824 274073 38, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 217,800.00 28,828,337.15 |POLYETHYLENE FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES GUARANTY 0.2910
230|VINCHEM INT'L LTD MF0742833  |274073 38, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 43,200.00 28,871,537.15 IMETHYLENE CHLORIDE FOR CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES GUARANTY 0.0577
231|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO. LTIMF 0752270  |98374 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 97,104.00 28,968,641.15 [BUTTERFLY SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.1298
232|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0651727 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 76,362.00 29,045,003.15 |HURRICANE LANTERNS MBC 0.1020
233|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752667 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 49,696.00 29,094,699.15 |DINNER SETS MBC 0.0664
234|EMEL ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF 0752292 28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKWE STREET, LAGOS 132.8900 9,064.00 29,103,763.15 |PORCELAIN SETS MBC 0.0121
235|RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0285471  [177129 32B, LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, IKEJA 132.8900 46,800.00 29,150,563.15 |RHODOPAS CHEMICALS MBC 0.0625
236|RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0517817 177129 32B, LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE, IKEJA 132.8900 40,600.00 29,191,163.15 |GLYCERINE CHEMICALS MBC 0.0543
237|CHELLCO INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0474237  |RC 26195 PLOT Al & E2 KUDENDA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, BYE PASS ROAD| 132.8900 62,972.08 29,254,135.23 |IMPORTATION OF ACRYLIC TOPS NAL 0.0841
238|CHURCHGATE NIG. LTD MF 0499263 (10406 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST.V/ISLAND 132.8900 3,651.48 29,257,786.71 |ALUMINIUM WITH FIXTURES FOR CURTAIN WALL REGENT 0.0049
239|DARAJU INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0608482 RC140757 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MATORI MUSHIN 132.8900 7,084.00 29,264,870.71 |44MT OF SORBITOL NEOSORB STANBIC 0.0095
240|NAGODE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0438949 RC134651 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MATORI MUSHIN 132.8900 86,000.00 29,350,870.71 |100MT OF T.D.I STANBIC 0.1149
241|NAGODE INDUSTRIES PLC MF0438916 RC134651 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MATORI MUSHIN 132.8900 129,360.00 29,480,230.71 |192MT OF PLOYMERIC POLYOL STANBIC 0.1729
242|BEEDASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0738691 RC316458 PLOT 287 ADDIS ABABA CRESCENT, WUSE, ABUJA 132.8900 548,632.00 30,028,862.71 |PAYMENT FOR 2020MT WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS (HYDRATED LIM|STB 0.7331
243|STEVE-PAT LIMITED MFO0767356 RC387116 NO. 4A ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8900 120,847.00 30,149,709.71 |PAYMENT FOR USED MOTORCYCLES-YAMAHA AX100 AND SANYANG 804STB 0.1615
244|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF0741062 RC113 1 BILLINGSWAY RD, OREGUN, LAGOS 132.8900 2,580,000.00 32,729,709.71 |PAYMENT FOR BIDDEGRADABLE LINEAR ALKYLBENZENE PETRELAB P-§STB 3.4476
245|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MFO0730839 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILIPS 132.8900 111,959.00 32,841,668.71 |IMPORTATION OF CKD COMPONENTS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF AIR-C|STD. CHART. 0.1496
246[NYCIL LIMITED MF0711577 27148 PLOT 4-5, OGUN STATE HOUSING CORPORATION, KM 6, IDIROK 132.8900 48,240.00 32,889,908.71 |PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE UBA 0.0645
247|ADE FOLORUNSHO TECH. ENTP. MF0944070 765105 PLOT 9 IJAODOLA DRIVE SANGO OTTA OGUN STATE 132.8900 43,908.00 32,933,816.71 |RAW MATERIAL-33 M TONS OF JOSS POWER AND 72 MTONS OF COCON|ZENITH 0.0587
248|ADMARTECH LTD MF0940373 492768 32B OGIDI CRESCENT OFF CHRIST AVENUE LEKKI PHASE 1 LAG 132.8900 24,349.88 32,958,166.59 |[TOILET BOWLS, CISTERN WASH BASINS, SIPHON COVERS, URINAL BOWIZENITH 0.0325
249|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIG. LTD MF0655643 365260 PLOTC 55, AMUWO ODOFIN ESTATE.AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.8900 360,000.00 33,318,166.59 |FISH MEAL- WHOLE ROUND FISH ZENITH 0.4811
250{ANAMBRA MOTOR MANUFACTURING C|MF0824255 20106 PLOT 18, EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT , ENUGU,ENUGU STATE 132.8900 73,757.22 33,391,923.81 | MERCEDES BENZ IN CKD CONDITIONS AND SPARES ZENITH 0.0986
251|ANAMBRA MOTOR MANUFACTURING C|MF0824254 20107 PLOT 18, EMENE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT , ENUGU,ENUGU STATE 132.8900 1,316,400.00 34,708,323.81 |CKD COMPONENETS AND PARTS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF COMMER({ZENITH 1.7591
252|BENCOVIK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0696637 140621 21, OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.8900 23,000.00 34,731,323.81 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER ZENITH 0.0307
253|BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0655824 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900 1,819.03 34,733,142.84 INITROGEN UHO - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH 0.0024
254|BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0944435 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900 17,439.18 34,750,582.02 |GAS RAW MATERIAL- ARGON BULK ZENITH 0.0233
255|BOC GASES NIG. PLC MF0655782 2035 APAPA-OSHODI EXPRESS WAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900 56,444.10 34,807,026.12 |VARIOUS WELDING PRODUCT ZENITH 0.0754
256|CENTAUR IMPEX LIMITED . MF0765548 287579 39, BORNU CRESCENT, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8900 65,550.00 34,872,576.12 |RAW MATERIAL- 2300 DCS CYL OF 13-6KGS EACH R-22 CHLORODIFLUOR|ZENITH 0.0876
257|CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0639351 93191 OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI ROAD, | 132.8900 58,600.00 34,931,176.12 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- STYRENE ACRYLIC EMULSION CRAYMUL|ZENITH 0.0783
258 COMMINT NIG. LTD . MF0734114 90149 7A/9A ABIBU OKI STREET MARINA LAGOS 132.8900 9,734.80 34,940,910.92 |COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS- MOTOROLA PORTABLE RADIOS AND MJZENITH 0.0130
259|COSMOS CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0824468 77966 SUITE 7, AMETHYST BLOCK,ALL SEASONS PLAZA IKEJA,LAGO 132.8900 193,471.43 35,134,382.35 |CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- ODORIFEROUS MIXTURE FOR INDUSTRIAL UJZENITH 0.2585
260|DOULATRAM NIGERIA LTD . MF0489790 6918 NO.9, OLOROGUN STREET,OFF ENU OWA STREET,IDUMAGBO,L. 132.8900 51,682.93 35,186,065.28 [BAKING POWDER ZENITH 0.0691
261|DYNOCRAFT LIMITED MF0920017 320100 P.O BOX 50239, FALAMO, IKOYILAGOS 132.8900 51,084.00 35,237,149.28 |INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- 129 METRIC TONNES AMMONIUM NITRATE EXPA|ZENITH 0.0683




262|ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0598297 202889 4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8900 0.20 35,237,149.48 |PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL- ZICONET(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0000
263|ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0920337 21074 PLOT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVE, OREGUN, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8900 327.73 35,237,477.21 |WRITING INK(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0004
264|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRY LIMF0789414 61894 PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900 23,400.00 35,260,877.21 | NET AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE POWER (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATER|ZENITH 0.0313
265|EMZOR PHARMACEUTICALS MF0789415 61894 PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO,LAGOS 132.8900 52,470.00 35,313,347.21 |PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL- LACTOSE MONOHYDRATE ZENITH 0.0701
266|FEDERATED STEEL MILLS MF0526248 20344 BLOCK XIPLOT 3 - 10 OTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OGUN STATE 132.8900 175,712.00 35,489,059.21 |INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- 384MT DREAD BURNT MAGNGSITE FOR STEEL MZENITH 0.2348
267|FEDERATED STEEL MILLS MF0526216 20344 BLOCK XIPLOT 3 - 10 OTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OGUN STATE 132.8900 203,479.29 35,692,538.50 |ELECTRIC POWER TRANSFORMERS ,CUBICLES CABLES AND SWITCH GHZENITH 0.2719
268|FEDERATED STEEL MILLS MF0526246 20344 BLOCK XI PLOT 3 - 10 OTA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OGUN STATE 132.8900 867,081.15 36,559,619.65 |2,000MT OF PRIME STEEL BILET ZENITH 1.1587
269|FOREVER LIVING PRODUCTS (NIG.) LTOMF0696060 333835 16, AJANAKU STREET, AWUSE ESTATE, OPEBI,LAGOS 132.8900 53,650.00 36,613,269.65 | CARTONS OF FINISHED ALOE VARA RANGE OF PRODUCTS (NEW) ZENITH 0.0717
270|FRANKMAN NIG ENT LTD . MF0800891 85965 51 IWEKA ROAD,ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATE 132.8900 19,103.60 36,632,373.25 |[ELECTRICAL MATERIALS-FES AVR 2000VA(TWO METER)REGULATOR VOIZENITH 0.0255
271|IND METALLIZING & PACKAGING CO. L|MF 0942276 |74739 8, FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI IND ESTATE,MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8900 10,726.15 36,643,099.40 |INDUSTRIAL CHILLER PC/AC - 25EES.-INDUSTRIAL COOLING MACHINERY|ZENITH 0.0143
272|IND METALLIZING & PACKAGING CO. L|MF 0790679  |74739 8, FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI IND ESTATE,MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8900 74,800.00 36,717,899.40 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL - PVC COMPOUND SHRINK FILM. ZENITH 0.1000
273|INTERNATIONAL TENNIS ACADEMY LTMF0554632 93363 12 TAFAWA BELEWA SQUARE LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 330.75 36,718,230.15 |SPORTS MATERIALS FOR TENNIS COURT - BIOFLEX COATING(SHORTFALZENITH 0.0004
274|ISHA VENTURES LIMITED . MFO0800699 242713 10,IDOLUWO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 18,350.00 36,736,580.15 | BOLTS,HOOKS,PAINT BRUSH AND NAILS ZENITH 0.0245
275|KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF 0749716 385786 133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE., LAGOS 132.8900 50,238.85 36,786,819.00 |CERAMIC TILES ZENITH 0.0671
276|KNEIPE NIG. LTD - MF 0940796  [36887 12, AERODROME ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 115,000.00 36,901,819.00 |RAW MATERIAL- ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH 0.1537
277|KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF0641525 468413 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAGOS ISL| 132.8900 71,311.77 36,973,130.77 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- WATER PUMPS ZENITH 0.0953
278|LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0695396  [18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8900 1,095,576.96 38,068,707.73 |5,149.84 MT OF HARD RED WHEAT ZENITH 1.4640
279|M.I INDUSTRIES LTD MF0555002 320117 PLOT C 89 AMUWO ODOFIN IND. LAYOUT AMUWO ODOFIN LAG( 132.8900 230,000.00 38,298,707.73 |1,200 TONS OF TISSUE PAPER IN JUMBO REELS ZENITH 0.3073
280|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF 0707452  [462888 PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAQ ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.8900 20,845.88 38,319,553.61 |RAW MATERIAL- CITRIC ACID MONOHYDRATE BP98 ZENITH 0.0279
281|MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF0707881 462889 PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAQ ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 132.8900 29,312.00 38,348,865.61 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- SASOLWAX 0633 ZENITH 0.0392
282|MANNHOVON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD. MF0555178 185219 30 BISHOP STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.8900 10,529.50 38,359,395.11 |[ELECTRIC TOASTER ZENITH 0.0141
283|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF0707879 78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900 99,136.44 38,458,531.55 |CHEMICAL RAW MATERIAL- PPCP M1700/M1425 ZENITH 0.1325
284|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0707877  [78434 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.8900 118,636.28 38,577,167.83 |RAW MATERIAL- HD FILM PF 150 ZENITH 0.1585
285|MINL LIMITED . MF 0637042 278741 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO LA 132.8900 615,919.45 39,193,087.28 |ALUMINIUM COILS ZENITH 0.8230
286|MOUKA LIMITED MFO0764991 209244 PLOT 'M' AWOSIKA AVENUE, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 132.8900 9.69 39,193,096.97 |RAW MATERIAL- BUTTERFLY SPRING HEAT(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0000
287|NIGERPET COMPANY LTD. MF0517267 505872 20 ELIAS CLOSE, VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8900 1,190,888.63 40,383,985.60 [3000 METRIC TONS OF AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL ZENITH 1.5914
288|0.C HONNIES LTD MF0942762 439834 BLK 12, SUITE 22 SURA SHP. COMPLEX SIMPSON STR LAGOS IS 132.8900 61,260.00 40,445,245.60 |RAW MATERIAL- MASTIC PAINTERS FILLING NEW-EZ LIGHT WEIGHT ZENITH 0.0819
289|OK SWEET, MF0790544 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION,ISOLO LAGOS 132.8900 367.50 40,445,613.10 [PRINTED PAPER(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0005
290|OMNIK, LIMITED MF 0601520  [209377 586, IKORODU ROAD, KOSOFE, KETU,LAGOS. 132.8900 479,520.00 40,925,133.10 |INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- SEETEC LOPE FILM SF410,SEETEC LLDPE FILM |ZENITH 0.6408
291|OOMS-RA LTD MF0597742 15915 4 OJU OLOKUN STR., IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 12,147.95 40,937,281.05 |PRINTED COFFEE MUGS ZENITH 0.0162
292|OOMS-RA LTD MF0597746 15915 4 OJU OLOKUN STR., IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 26,947.18 40,964,228.23 |DINNER SET & PLATES ZENITH 0.0360
293|PEUGEOT AUTOMOBILE NIG. LTD MF0831410 10961 PLOT 1144,MALLAM KULBI ROAD,KAKURI IND.ESTATE,KADUNA. 132.8900 625.00 40,964,853.23 | COMPLIMENTARY PARTS FOR PEUGEOT CARS(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0008
294|POLYBAGS INDS NIG LTD MF0556078 48172 PLOT 3K OSHODI INDUSTRIAL SCHEME ASWANI MARKET ROAD| 132.8900 15,000.00 40,979,853.23 | PLASTIC MACHINES & SPARE PART- ROTOGRAVARE PRINTING M/C ZENITH 0.0200
295|RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL CO. LTD . MF0824192 11306 80 TRANS AMADI PORT HARCOURT RIVERS STATE 132.8900 35,362.50 41,015,215.73 |RAW MATERIAL- 150 MT SODIUM SULPHATE ZENITH 0.0473
296|S. I. L. CHEMICALS LTD MFO0749953 463012 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 132.8900 55,566.03 41,070,781.76 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL- CALCIUM CARBIDE ZENITH 0.0743
297|SAMRECK NIGERIA LTD MF0598258 92656 49 IGA IDUGARAN STREET IDUMOTA 49 IGA IDUNGARAN STREE| 132.8900 41,157.50 41,111,939.26 |ANTENNA & COOKING GAS STOVE ZENITH 0.0550
298| SHOBOWALE ANIMASHAWUN FARMS L|MF0944066 135277 302 IJU WATERWORKS RD,JU LAGOS 132.8900 36,799.48 41,148,738.74 |[SUPER POLYNUM FOR POULTRY HOUSE COVERING- AGRICULTURAL MA|ZENITH 0.0492
299|SOSACO NIG. LTD MF0695411 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA. LAGOS 132.8900 53,142.40 41,201,881.14 |GROCERIES- MAYONNAISE ZENITH 0.0710
300|SOSACO NIG. LTD MF0695409 347146 86A ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA.LAGOS 132.8900 174,340.00 41,376,221.14 [SUPERMARKET ITEM- TOMATO PASTE ZENITH 0.2330
301|STARPOINT COMMODITIES LTD, MF 0920769  [225480 25, FATAI ATERE WAY,MATORI LAGOS 132.8900 94,500.00 41,470,721.14 |RAW MATERIAL-PRINTING PAPER FOR EXERCISE BOOKS IN REELS ZENITH 0.1263
302|SUNSIM INDUSTRIAL CO LTD MF0641963 103090 61 IGA IDUNGARAN ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 34,920.00 41,505,641.14 |BABY BICYCLES IN CKD COMPONENT ZENITH 0.0467
303|SUPER ENG. CO. LTD. MF0942584 5258 PLOT 68 IKORODU IND ESTATE IKORODU LAGOS 132.8900 215.00 41,505,856.14 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - SECOND HAND FORKLIFT(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0003
304|SUPERB ELECTRICAL & ELECTRONICS|MF0923518 392624 49 IGA IDUNGARAN STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 54,992.00 41,560,848.14 |ELECTRICAL MATERIAL- CRT MONITORS ZENITH 0.0735
305|TOSIN VENTURES LTD. MF0595633 383552 KLM. 7 NASCON ROAD ALASIA B/STOP IJOKO-OTA LAGOS 132.8900 19,600.00 41,580,448.14 |PRINTING PAPER-PRINTING BOARD FOR BOOK PRODUCTION(RAW MATE|ZENITH 0.0262
306/ TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0554295 2002 9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900 81.25 41,580,529.39 |[RAW MATERIAL- NITRIC ACID(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0001
307| TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0824807 2002 9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 132.8900 108.15 41,580,637.54 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL- HYDROFLOC(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0001
308|TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF0824826 2002 9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8900 306.20 41,580,943.74 |CONSUMABLES FOR INDUSTRIAL USE(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0004
309|UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0765079  |113 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8900 79,573.88 41,660,517.62 |ACTIVE PRECIPITATED SILCA ABSIL-100-ACTIVE SILCA- RAW MATERIAL |ZENITH 0.1063
310|UNITED CEMENT COY. OF NIG. LTD. MFO0764003 462435 PLOT 2 BLOCK 6, ROAD 7 CALABAR CROSS RIVER STATE 132.8900 1,102.05 41,661,619.67 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- PACKAGING MACHINE(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0015
311|VICTORINA CO. LTD MF 0824398 267415 PLOT 25, BLOCK M ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME OSHODI APAPA| 132.8900 199,900.00 41,861,519.67 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- ONE UNIT USED D6H, CATERPILLAR, ONE USEIZENITH 0.2671
312|WHITEHALL MULTINATIONAL LTD MF0639756 381376 71A MARINE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8900 20,856.00 41,882,375.67 |[ELECTRONICS- ELECTRICAL SWITCHES AND SOCKETS ZENITH 0.0279
313|CHESRA NIG LTD MF 0694795  |RC 194229 22 AROWOLO STREET IWAYA LAGOS 132.8800 43,589.90 41,925,965.57 |CERAMIC WALL TILES ACB 0.0582
314|KINDER NIGERIA LTD MF0761076 RC001018 LGS 132.8800 5,032.50 41,930,998.07 |[WHITE CEMENT ACB 0.0067
315|ORPHEUS COMPANY LTD MF0532226 RC131713 29 ASSOCIATION AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800 27,535.00 41,958,533.07 |2 GRAND& 17 SETS OF UPRIGHT PIANOS ACB 0.0368
316/GMO & COMPANY LIMITED MF0567237 3915 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SURU LER 132.8800 32,640.00 41,991,173.07 |COMPLETE BICYCLE IN CKD CONDITION ACCESS 0.0436
317|HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD MF0668951 37092 PLOT 15&16 BLOCKXIII IND EST. OTA OGUN 132.8800 410,760.00 42,401,933.07 |HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ABOUT 504M/TONS AFRI 0.5489
318|GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LTD |MF 0737944 |RC 31561 22, MUSA YAR ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 47,633.04 42,449,566.11 |PLASTIC SATCHET WRAPPERS FOR UNILEVER OMO Capital 0.0636
319|GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LTD |MF 0737942  |RC 31561 22, MUSA YAR ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 40,007.71 42,489,573.82 |FLOW WRAP FOR PACKING UNILEVER'S CLOSE UP Capital 0.0535
320|GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LTD |MF 0465034  |RC 31561 22, MUSA YAR ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 42,626.99 42,532,200.81 |[LAMINATED WRAPPERS FOR PACKING UNILEVER OMO Capital 0.0570
321|GLOBE PACKAGING INDUSTRIES LTD |MF 0737904  |RC 31561 22, MUSA YAR ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 48,331.11 42,580,531.92 |SATCHET WRAPPERS FOR UNILEVERS KEY TRACK AND PEARS BABY S(Capital 0.0646
322|CADBURY NIG PLC MFO0607785 RC4151 LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 42,882.98 42,623,414.90 |[SPARE PARTS FOR FOOD INDUSTRY MACHINE PARTS CITIZENS 0.0573
323|NET SOLUTIONS MF0704254 RC407390 PLOT 213A, MURI-OKUNOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8800 125,217.20 42,748,632.10 |[COMPUTERS & ACCESSORIES CITIZENS 0.1673
324|0.G. CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0378084 RC63849 25 NEW MKT ROAD, NNEWI AN STATE 132.8800 60,000.00 42,808,632.10 [NEW MOTOR/ MOTOR CYCLE SPAREPARTS CITIZENS 0.0802
325|TONILLA NIG LTD MF0622889 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.8800 72,151.00 42,880,783.10 |[AGRIC MACHINERY - PRIME MOVERS FOR CORN GRINDING CITIZENS 0.0964
326|A & P FOODS LTD MF0703750 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 10,108.00 42,890,891.10 [FOOD GRADE AMMONIUM BICARBONATE DBL 0.0135
327|A & P FOODS LTD MF0793831 RC87352 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATEH 132.8800 259,078.00 43,149,969.10 [POLY PROLYLENE (ARTIFICIAL RESINS) DBL 0.3462
328|AFRICAN FERTILIZER & CHEMICALS NI{MF- 0744504 |RC395475 2A DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 67,378.06 43,217,347.16 |HOT ROLLED STEEL PROFILES DBL 0.0900
329|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS (NIG) LTD MF-0701364  [RC395473 2 DAKAR ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 34,102.00 43,251,449.16 [SCRAP BAILING PRESS (INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY) DBL 0.0456
330/ALUMINUM CITY MF0450603 RC280232 1 ALHAJI ADEJUMO AVENUE OSHODI, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 50,300.00 43,301,749.16 |[ALUMINUM COILS DBL 0.0672
331|CROWNSTAR INV LTD MF0828609 RC81823 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR, IDUMOTA,LAGOS STATE 132.8800 60,703.00 43,362,452.16 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL 0.0811
332|DEEKAY & SONS LTD MF0457250 RC9641 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 16,430.00 43,378,882.16 |RECHARGEABLE LANTERNS AND OVENS DBL 0.0220
333|DORIAN FILTERS LIMITED MF- 0743659 |RC68583 KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 46,500.00 43,425,382.16 [CALCIUM CARBIDE DBL 0.0621
334|EUNISELL LIMITED MF- 0701977 |[RC218607 216 ETIM INYANG CRESCENT, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 96,845.00 43,522,227.16 |ADDITIVES FOR LUBRICATING OIL- BO20707 DBL 0.1294
335|GEE WILLIAMS NIG LTD MF0589791 RC244472 124, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 37,550.00 43,559,777.16 |[CTV AND COMPUTER MONITORS DBL 0.0502
336|GIVANAS NIG LTD MF 0689302 [RC 220409 11A BURMA ROAD APAPA LAGOS STATE 132.8800 185,294.96 43,745,072.12 {500,000.00 CARTONS OF EVAPORATED MILK DBL 0.2476
337|HAANSBRO NIG. LTD MF0457247 RC427122 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATEH 132.8800 53,137.00 43,798,209.12 [WOOD FREE PAPER BEING RAW MATERIALS DBL 0.0710
338|LEOCOOL INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0793347 |[RC414280 PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS] 132.8800 248,185.13 44,046,394.25 |165MT POLYPROPYLENE RESINS DBL 0.3316
339|LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF- 0793345 |RC210675 PLOT K KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8800 124,198.89 44,170,593.14 [82.5 METRIC TONS ARTIFICIAL RESIN PRIME VIRGIN MATERIAL DBL 0.1660
340|MEDREICH NIG LTD MFO0717580 RC280875 8B, FABAC CLOSE OFF LIGALI AYORINDE AVE,V/ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8800 70,420.00 44,241,013.14 |IBEX CAPSULES (PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS) DBL 0.0941
341|MEDREICH NIG LTD MF0717581 RC280875 8B, FABAC CLOSE OFF LIGALI AYORINDE AVE,V/ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8800 35,200.00 44,276,213.14 |[ELISCA EYE DROPS & ELISCA EAR DROPS BEING DRUGS DBL 0.0470
342|MEDREICH NIG LTD MF0717582 RC280875 8B, FABAC CLOSE OFF LIGALI AYORINDE AVE,V/ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8800 154,386.00 44,430,599.14 |REICHLOX CAPS/USP REICHAMOX , RYCIN TABS, UNCLE JOE PARA, UNC|DBL 0.2063
343|RADIUM NIG LTD MF0703570 RC492433 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR, IDUMOTA,LAGOS STATE 132.8800 7,507.24 44,438,106.38 |LIGHTS AND HOME DECORATIVE ITEMS DBL 0.0100
344|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD MF0590753 RC26332 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 47,276.00 44,485,382.38 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.0632
345|TONILLA NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0492479  |[RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 96,394.00 44,581,776.38 |GASOLINE GENERATORS DBL 0.1288
346|VAS NIG LTD MF0650156 RC46924 239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS STATE 132.8800 209,771.00 44,791,547.38 |COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.2803
347|SUNFLAG STEEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0666170 RC350431 PLOT 37/39 IGANMU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SURULERE,LAGOS 132.8800 462,000.00 45,253,547.38 |1,000 METRIC TONS OF PRIME STEEL BILLETS EIB 0.6173
348|SOCOMEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0661999 363119 3/4, ADEWUNMI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LA 132.8800 27,097.50 45,280,644.88 |PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCT- MAGNAVIT CAPSULES AND TANZOL TABL|EQUITY 0.0362
349|SATKARTAR INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LMITMF0687872 RC457239 59, TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE, LAGOS. 132.8800 24,792.91 45,305,437.79 |VACUUM FLASKS ETB 0.0331
350|DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0694641 25258 24 OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.8800 43,011.00 45,348,448.79 |ALUMINIUM PRINTED P.P CAPS WITH EYE LINERS - PHARMACEUTICALS [FBN 0.0575
351|DIAMOND BICYCLE INDUSTRIES LIMITE|MF 0743666 |48455 GEMINI BLOCK, ELEGANZA PLAZA, 1 COMMERCIAL ROAD, APA 132.8800 29,011.00 45,377,459.79 [BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITION (TYRE AND TUBE) FBNMB 0.0388
352|HORTICO WORKS NIG LTD MF 0776002 (38198 69 ARMY BARRACKS ROAD, IPAJA, LAGOS 132.8800 17,677.84 45,395,137.63 [BUSH HOG ROTARY MOWERS AND SPARES FBNMB 0.0236




353|H.B. M. GENERAL SUPPLIES LIMITED |MF 0699764 RC 16947 2ND FLOOR 15, BIADUO STREET, OFF KEFFI STREET, S. WEST, 132.8800 69,400.00 45,464,537.63 |[SUMEC GENERATORS SG-2700 |FIDEL|TY 0.0927
354|PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0699282 RC 5612 PLOT J, INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8800 93,600.00 45,558,137.63 |240 MTS 910FCL) OF LIQUID GLUCOSE WINDMILL BRAND [FIDELITY 0.1251
355|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF 0283399 RC 2288 |2,AKILO STREET OGBA LAGOS 132.8800 4,811.48 45,562,949.11 [IMPORTATION OF ALUMINIUM REMELT T- BARS RAW MATERIALS FOR INJ_FIRST ATLAN. 0.0064
356|WINNER PHARMACEUTICALS & CHEMI MF 0772376 RC 24974641 OREGUN ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 61,766.30 45,624,715.41 |IMPORTATION OF PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL FIRST ATLAN. 0.0825
357|ALIYU MOHAMMED AA 0908068  |A 2283473 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 50.00 45,624,765.41 |PAYMENT OF SUBSCRIPTION FEES FSB 0.0001
358|FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0735007 |RC 128600 23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 8,678.25 45,633,443.66 |PAYMENT OF COURSE FEES FSB 0.0116
359|NIGSON INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0715303 |RC 64313 PLOT 16, AMINU JINADU CLOSE, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8800 81,500.00 45,714,943.66 |IMPORTATION OF 1,400 PIECES NEW BIRLA-YAMAHA BRAND GASOLINE {FSB 0.1089
360|DARSEF ENT.LTD MF0734287 220179 PLOT H ILUPEJU ESTATE OFF AGEGE MOTOR RD VONO JUNCTI! 132.8800 285,800.00 46,000,743.66 |CHIP BOARD 1000 TONNES GLOBAL 0.3819
361|A.K. SLIM & SONS LTD MF0688281 10969 49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 26,773.66 46,027,517.32 |54 METRIC TONS OF COLORED WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0358
362|ARAGON LIMITED MF0610644 483707 NO. 3, ABIEYUWA STREET, G.R.A IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 65,390.00 46,092,907.32 |REFURBISHED FENDERS SKIN ONLY WITH SWIVEL AND TOW PLATE (MAfGUARANTY 0.0874
363|CORPORATE OIL & GAS MF0497602  [231617 27/29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 2ND FLOOR FORTUNE TOWH 132.8800 172,974.00 46,265,881.32 {15,360 PCS CONTINENTAL TYRES GUARANTY 0.2311
364|CORPORATE OIL & GAS MFO0779876 231617 27/29, ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET, 2ND FLOOR FORTUNE TOWH 132.8800 92,152.00 46,358,033.32 |5,000MT DEFORMED REINFORCING BARS (STEEL) GUARANTY 0.1231
365|CROWN FLOUR MILLS MFO0566733  [8575 20, NORTH AVENUE, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 809,200.00 47,167,233.32 {3,900,000 MT U.S NO. 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT GUARANTY 1.0812
366|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MFO0786577  [40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 20,580.00 47,187,813.32 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (ALKYD RESIN) GUARANTY 0.0275
367|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0949958 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 138,770.00 47,326,583.32 |[ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (ESCALOL 557) GUARANTY 0.1854
368|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF0949954 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 29,225.00 47,355,808.32 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (TIXOGEL) GUARANTY 0.0391
369|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MFO0770640 40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 270,250.00 47,626,058.32 |[ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (EC-GRADE ALUMINIUM WIHGUARANTY 0.3611
370|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MFO0786567 (40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 16,200.00 47,642,258.32 |ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (COAL TAR) GUARANTY 0.0216
371|EMMYSON NIGERIA LIMITED MFO786581  [40767 200, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 182,830.00 47,825,088.32 |[ESSENTIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR INDUSTRY (ALBUVIL-DSA 760) GUARANTY 0.2443
372|PENTAGON COMMODITIES LTD MF0688434  [400508 49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8800 20,986.68 47,846,075.00 |100 METRIC TONS OF PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS GUARANTY 0.0280
373|CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0679116  |RC 93191 1A ISHERI ROAD OPP. SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA ISHERI LAGOS 132.8800 43,179.50 47,889,254.50 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - LEAD, ZIRCONIUM GUARDIAN 0.0577
374|N. O. JOHN GREAT (NIG) LTD MF 0594837  |RC 123089 ZONE A, BLOCK 8, SHOP 30, ASPAMDA TRADE FAIR, LAGOS 132.8800 7,219.67 47,896,474.17 |CONDENSER, CONTACT SET MINIBLISTERS GUARDIAN 0.0096
375|NCI PHARM CHEM IND. LTD MF 0679535  |RC 257609 29, IGBEHINADUN STREET, OSHODI, LAGOS 132.8800 30,000.00 47,926,474.17 |PHARMACEUTICALS - VITARICH MULTIVITAMIN CAPSULES GUARDIAN 0.0401
376|/OCTOPOL NIERIA LIMITED MF 0594362  |RC 347376 355, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, CHALLENGE MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8800 44,000.27 47,970,474.44 |CELATOM FW-14, CELATOM FP 3 GUARDIAN 0.0588
377|WATERCREST INVESTMENT LIMITED _ |MF 0679441  |RC 409380 5, ADEPELE STREET OFF MEDICAL ROAD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 17,917.00 47,988,391.44 |COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES GUARDIAN 0.0239
378|AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF 0675754  [2078 104/106, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8800 18,404.79 48,006,796.23 [VARIOUS FACTORY SPARE PARTS MBC 0.0246
379|AIR LIQUIDE NIGERIA PLC MF 0675753  [2078 104/106, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.8800 16,518.90 48,023,315.13 |[OXYGEN CYLINDER PARTS MBC 0.0221
380|AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LIMITED. MF0744524 214966 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.8800 28,160.00 48,051,475.13 [PLAIN PAPER IN SHEETS N.I.B 0.0376
381|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0486832 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.8800 36,960.00 48,088,435.13 |ACEITIC ACID - GLACIAL N.1.B 0.0494
382|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0758840 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.8800 63,600.00 48,152,035.13 [CAUSTIC SODA SOLID N.I.B 0.0850
383|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0743652 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.8800 11,424.00 48,163,459.13 [SODIUM SULPHATE & TALC N.1.B 0.0153
384|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0489674 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.8800 60,952.50 48,224,411.63 [CAUSTIC SODA SOLID N.I.B 0.0814
385|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0486830 97069 ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL ROAD, 132.8800 53,172.00 48,277,583.63 |PARAFFIN WAX N.1.B 0.0710
386/ TOWER ALUMINIUM (NIGERIA) PLC. MF0191580 2002 9, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS. 132.8800 845,456.26 49,123,039.89 [ALUMINIUM INGOTS N.I.B 1.1297
387|SAVAGE ADERONKE ADENIKE AA 1052185 |A1589862 5A, BAYO KUKU ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.8800 2,000.00 49,125,039.89 [PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE NAL 0.0027
388|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LTD. MF0802676 RC267435 215/219, IKORODU ROAD,OBANIKORO LAGOS. 132.8800 41,546.80 49,166,586.69 |91,880 PACKS OF PEFLOXACIN TABLETS OF VARIOUS PHARMACEUTICALOMEGA 0.0555
389|MEGATRADE NIG. LTD. MF0581824 RC188273 221,APAPA ROAD, IGANMU,LAGOS. 132.8800 22,910.45 49,189,497.14 {305 SETS OF PYTHON BRAND CHINESE BIAS TRUCK TYRES TUBES & FLAOMEGA 0.0306
390|ATILADE OKUNS INDUSTRIAL LIMITED |MF0702012 RC110138 8/10, ITAPEJU STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 60,780.00 49,250,277.14 |ELECTRIC BOILING RING PRUDENT 0.0812
391|NISHRAJ NIGERIA LIMITED MF0802012 RC221083 9, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, OYADIRAN ESTATE, YABA, LAGOS 132.8800 67,500.00 49,317,777.14 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN PRUDENT 0.0902
392|PERPETUAL ENTERPRISES RESOURCE|MF0658814 RC241627 16, OLOFIN ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8800 217,908.00 49,535,685.14 |ELECTRIC MOTOR & REGULATOR PRUDENT 0.2912
393|AGRO ALLIED DEVT. ENT.LTD MF 0607341  [94859 4/6 HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI, LAGOS 132.8800 300,000.00 49,835,685.14 |[ASSORTED FROZEN FISH REGENT 0.4009
394|AFRICAN STEEL MILLS NIG LTD MF0560298 RC395473 2, DAKAR ROAD, APAPA 132.8800 46,464.00 49,882,149.14 |[SPARE PARTS FOR ROLLING MILL ROLLS STANBIC 0.0621
395|POWERMAX NIGERIA LIMITED MFO0769553 RC497313 9 TURTON STREET, SABO-YABA, LAGOS 132.8800 38,306.00 49,920,455.14 [PAYMENT FOR GASOLINE GENERATORS 220V/50HZ STB 0.0512
396|WAS-LAME INT'L AGENCIES NIG LTD _ |[MF0292611 RC91399 16, AWOYOKUN STREET, ONIPANU B/STOP, LAGOS 132.8800 21,292.88 49,941,748.02 |PAYMENT FOR BICYCLE SPARE PARTS STB 0.0285
397|CHELLARAMS PLC MFO0737948 639 2, GORIOLA STREET, VICTORILA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.8800 48,910.00 49,990,658.02 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR ASSEMBLY OF LONCI MOTORCYCLE UBA 0.0654
398|JACCSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0604046 106155 7, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8800 88,600.00 50,079,258.02 | TITANIUM DIOXIDE KRONOS - 40MT UBA 0.1184
399|WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT PLMF0773813 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE, ALAUSA, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 515,628.29 50,594,886.31 |REFRACTORY BRICKS UBA 0.6890
400|AFRICAN TEXT.MANF LTD MF0301474 32300 52 FAGGE TAKUDU KANO 132.8800 476,010.90 51,070,897.21 |100% COTTON GREY FABRIC& ENGRAVING MATERIAL FOR TEXTILE INDYUBN 0.6360
401|ASIATIC STEEL MANF LTD MF0526247 359777 IND.EST.ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800 148,982.00 51,219,879.21 |ONE SET OF MACHINE FOR STEEL ROLLING MILL UBN 0.1991
402|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0744057 639 2 GORIOLA STREET V/I LAGOS 132.8800 28,873.60 51,248,752.81 |UHT FULLCREAM MILK POWDER UBN 0.0386
403|DEZERN NIG LTD M03203610 177093 NO 87 OGUI ROAD ENUGU 132.8800 44,065.00 51,292,817.81 |35M/TONS OF PHTHALIC ANHYDRIDE FLAKES-MAT.FOR RESIN PRODUTIQUBN 0.0589
404|LIFE BREW.CO LTD MF0724827 12643 87/89 PORT HARCOURT ROAD ONITSHA 132.8800 16,834.71 51,309,652.52 |BOTTLE FILLER SPARE PARTS UBN 0.0225
405|NESTLE NIG PLC MFQ0743787 6540 22/24 IND.AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8800 114,759.98 51,424,412.50 |CHILI EXTRACT UBN 0.1533
406/ SONA BREW PLC MF0724831 22949 KM 40 LAGOS-ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO 132.8800 30,118.88 51,454,531.38 |DUAL FUEL BURNER UBN 0.0402
407|TEMADE NIG LTD MF0249412 131782 2-4 TOYIN COMP ISHAGA OKE-ARO RD,IJU AGEGE LAGOS 132.8800 48,000.00 51,502,531.38 |[MOTOR CYCLES -C.K.D UBN 0.0641
408|ZARTECH LIMITED MF0607043 27322 BLK L OLUYOLE IND.EST.IBADAN OYO STATE 132.8800 33,360.00 51,535,891.38 |17500KG LYSINE UBN 0.0446
409|R & R INDUSTRIES LTD MFO0787667 274297 KM 8 HADEJA ROAD, KANO 132.8800 1,152.00 51,5637,043.38 |PRINTING INK THINNER, TOLUNE METHYL BENZENE, ISOPROPYL ALCOH(UTB 0.0015
410[HOMAN INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0601691  [37092 PLOT 15 & 16 BLOCK 13,0TTA IND ESTATE OTTA 132.8800 387,369.50 51,924,412.88 | 475,300KGS OF HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS WEMA 0.5176
411|WAPCO PLC MF 0773814  [1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8800 1,468,500.00 53,392,912.88 | 30,000MTS OF GYPSUM IN BULK FOR CEMENT COMPANY WEMA 1.9622
412|ASHMON TYRES NIG. LTD MF 0511081  [495954 9 OGUNYINKA STREET, MAFOLUKU-OSHODI, LAGOS 132.8800 196,808.91 53,589,721.79 |TYRES ZENITH 0.2630
413|BRITSUN NIGERIA LTD MFO0749295 187023 29 IDUMAGBO AVENUE,2ND FLOOR,IDUMAGBO LAGOS. 132.8800 93,650.00 53,683,371.79 |GASOLINE & DIESEL GENERATING SET ZENITH 0.1251
414|DARVESH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0601838 389604 15, JOHN STREET 2ND FLOOR IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800 10,883.03 53,694,254.82 |FLOOR LAMPS ZENITH 0.0145
415|DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0655602 114045 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8800 30,315.77 53,724,570.59 [WALL LAMPS ZENITH 0.0405
416 EMO-TIMEX LIMITED M 0249318 310975 7, OKUNOLA MARTINS CLOSE S.W.IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.8800 90,883.00 53,815,453.59 |ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS (DISTBUTION AND POWER TYPES) ZENITH 0.1214
417|JACCSON INDUSTRIES LTD MF0641037 106155 7, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO LAGO! 132.8800 136,500.00 53,951,953.59 |SODIUM ALGINATE 550 CPS- INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL ZENITH 0.1824
418|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0659429  [177134 16 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET V.ISLAND,LAGOS. 132.8800 292,700.00 54,244,653.59 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - BLOW MOULDING MACHINE ZENITH 0.3911
419|JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0940185 51000 22, OJUELEGBA ROAD SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8800 53,300.00 54,297,953.59 |AGRICULTURAL GRINDING MILL - PRIME MOVERS ZENITH 0.0712
420|OANDO SUPPLY AND TRADING MF0765642 480939 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN ST, VI,LAGOS 132.8800 8,498,848.00 62,796,801.59 |30,000MT MAX OF AUTOMOTIVE GASOIL ZENITH 11.3561
421|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF0275894 6864 PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8800 59.04 62,796,860.63 |TEXTURISER-SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0001
422|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0275892  |6864 PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8800 3,089.12 62,799,949.75 |TEXTILE MACHINERY - STRAIGHT BEVEL SPUR GEAR AND SCREEN ZENITH 0.0041
423|SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0685453  |6864 PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8800 13,002.06 62,812,951.81 |INDUSTRIAL SPARES - BLOW HOSE AND FILTER SCREEN ZENITH 0.0174
424[SPINTEX MILLS NIG. LTD . MF 0275896  |6864 PLOT 37/38/39 IGANMU IND. ESTATE IGANMU LAGOS 132.8800 59,007.30 62,871,959.11 |SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINERY - HEXAGON BOLT ZENITH 0.0788
425|ULYSSES NIGERIA LTD. MFO0776657 100725 227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8800 23,600.00 62,895,559.11 |RAW MATERIAL FOR AIR FRESHNER- PARA DICHLOROBENZENE ZENITH 0.0315
426 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF0668205 2736 OBA AKRAN AVENUE 132.8700 14,326.00 62,909,885.11 |RECLAIM RUBBER TO DUNLOP APPROX. 21MT AFRI 0.0191
427|PFIZER SPECIALTIES LIMITED MF0662496 234198 CHURCHGATE TOWERS AFRIBANK STR V/I 132.8700 282,072.00 63,191,957.11 INORVASC TABS 5MGX10 (D) NGA/T BLP AFRI 0.3769
428|PFIZER SPECIALTIES LIMITED MF0662495 234198 CHURCHGATE TOWERS AFRIBANK STR V/I 132.8700 265,023.44 63,456,980.55 |ZITHROMAX CAPS 250MGX6 (D) NGA/T AFRI 0.3541
429|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762520 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700 7,538.84 63,464,519.39 |100ML BOTTLE FOR SMV SYRUP(R/MAT. FOR IND.) AFRI 0.0101
430|WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MF0603073 14694 3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA 132.8700 126,171.00 63,590,690.39 |GLUES,SHAFT FOR MACHINES,CONVEYOR BELTS ETC AFRI 0.1686
431|HIGH PERFORMANCE DISTR. NIG. LTD. |[MF0407987 RC373752 PLOT 1682, SANUSI FAFUNWA STREET, CONSORTIUM HOUSE, 132.8700 130,610.18 63,721,300.57 |COMPUTER ACCESSORIES BOND 0.1745
432|FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIE (NIG) LTD MF 0825856  |RC 270208 2/41DDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE, OYINGBO, LAGOS 132.8700 78,288.00 63,799,588.57 |PVC GRANULES Capital 0.1046
433|MTN NIGERIA LTD MF 0628669  |RC 395010 5TH & 7TH FLOORS, CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STR 132.8700 700,000.00 64,499,588.57 |PP 32K SIM Capital 0.9353
434|BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO NIG LT|MF0758865 RC6153 3, ADENIJI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 18,082.51 64,517,671.08 | 18.5MT OF MONTAN WAX CHARTERED 0.0242
435|PAPERWORLD VENTURES LTD MF0484514 RC137964 190 IKORODU ROAD, PALM GROVE, SHOMOLU, LAGOS 132.8700 21,165.00 64,538,836.08 | RAW MATERIALS FOR WHITE PRINTING PAPER CHARTERED 0.0283
436|PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS COMPANYMF0603078 RC2840 138, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 25,060.00 64,563,896.08 | AMMONIUM CHLORIDE AND SPARE PARTS FOR POT GALVANIZING CHARTERED 0.0335
437|WAHUM PACKAGING LIMITED MFO0758900 RC14694 3, ADENIJI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 223,640.00 64,787,536.08 | 1,290MT OF SEMI CHEMICALS FLUT PAPER CHARTERED 0.2988
438|PRAMANSONS GLOBAL CO LTD MF0631971 RC600540 34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLOOR IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8700 73,004.56 64,860,540.64 |KEROSENE STOVE CITIZENS 0.0975
439|DIRECT ON PC LTD MF-0577035 |RC - 349178 |PLOT B, BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU LAG! 132.8700 208,612.00 65,069,152.64 | TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENTS : DIGITAL LINE CARRIER APPARATUDBL 0.2787
440|EVANGEL BOOKSHOP MF0301395 RC 32776 12 BOTSWANA CRESCENT BARNAWA KADUNA , KADUNA STATE 132.8700 20,000.00 65,089,152.64 |PRINTED CHRISTIAN LITERATURE BOOKS DBL 0.0267
441|GOLDEN FERTILIZER MFO0740700 RC315326 2, OLD DOCK YARD ROAD APAPA , LAGOS STATE 132.8700 2,036,490.46 67,125,643.10 |]AMONIUM PHOSPHATE (DAP) IN BULK DBL 2.7209
442|GREAT WALL FOOTWEAR NIG. LIMITED|MF - 0829456 |RC376789 PLOT 68, IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKORODU, LAGOS STA| 132.8700 293,703.00 67,419,346.10 |HEAVY OIL EQUIPMENT, ACCESSORIES 1LOT, COOLING TOWER 1LOT, EUDBL 0.3924
443|ONUMA ASSOCIATES LIMITED MF 0649449  |RC 79174 6 OJIKE LANE ABA, ABIA STATE 132.8700 6,473.00 67,425,819.10 |[UNSUPPORTED SCRAP VINYL & LINING REMNANTS, DBL 0.0086




444|VISTA INT LTD MFO0743231 RC208914 PLOT 44, BLOCK 1,JIMOH ODUTOLA ST.,SURULERE, LAGOS STA 132.8700 26,559.65 67,452,378.75 |UNCOATED COLOURED COVER PAPER IN REELS DBL 0.0355
445|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED AA1325256 RC398557 PLOT 1678 OLAKUNLE BAKARE CLOSE, OFF SANUSI FAFUNWA 132.8700 26,434.16 67,478,812.91 |FEBRUARY 2005 FEE - ENGAGE VFX/CCS/SMS VOICE MAIL SOFTWARE _ |ECO 0.0353
446|FAR EAST PAINT LUSTRE INK IND.LTD. |[MF0795255 163588 PLOT 170/171 TRANS-AMADI IND.ESTATE,PORT HARCOURT 132.8700 68,090.00 67,546,902.91 |RAW MATERIAL-POLYCHLOROPRENE 26 MT FBN 0.0910
447|FERTILIZERS & CHEMICALS LIMITED _ [MF0771761 83472 14, ADEMOLA STREET S.W IKOYI 132.8700 990,000.00 68,536,902.91 |6,000 MT GRANULAR SINGLE SUPER PHOSPHATE FBN 1.3227
448|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MFO0740662 2343 2,0LD DOCK ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 290,398.97 68,827,301.88 |14,300 MT RED WINTER WHEAT FBN 0.3880
449|HPZ LIMITED MF0762505 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8700 65,260.05 68,892,561.93 | COMPRESSOR MODEL LG FBN 0.0872
450[HPZ LIMITED MF0762575 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8700 98,021.78 68,990,583.71 |FRIDGE MODEL HR 130 FBN 0.1310
451|HPZ LIMITED MF0762576 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8700 117,383.08 69,107,966.79 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR AIR CONDITIONERS FBN 0.1568
452|HPZ LIMITED MF0762578 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8700 88,511.73 69,196,478.52 | FREEZER MODEL HRF 185 FBN 0.1183
453|HPZ LIMITED MF0762556 395262 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8700 68,898.12 69,265,376.64 |FRIDGE MODEL HR 135 FBN 0.0921
454|NEW COMEX TRADING CO.NIG.LTD. MFO0178477 32373 9 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND ,LAGOS 132.8700 75,656.71 69,341,033.35 | ARISTON ' BATH TUBS FBN 0.1011
455|NEWTECH MASTERBATCH CO. (NIG) L1MF0666604 460309 PLOT 30, CHALLAWA IND. ESTATE, KANO 132.8700 95,096.96 69,436,130.31 |MIXED BLENDER , CHARGING SYSTEM - SPARE PARTS FOR INDUSTRIAL [FBN 0.1271
456/PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762466 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8700 110,157.13 69,546,287.44 |WRAPPER FOR JOY TENDER SOAP TABLET FBN 0.1472
457|ROYAL CERAMICS LIMITED MFO0771755 202592 14, ADEMOLA STREET S.W IKOYI 132.8700 9,200.00 69,555,487.44 |V BELT E441 - SPARE PARTS FBN 0.0123
458 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MFO0742565 2002 9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 64,282.83 69,619,770.27 |DIES FOR EXTRUSION OF ALUMINIUM PROFILES FBN 0.0859
459|PRAMASONS GLOBAL CO LIMITED MF 0670854 RC 600540{34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE LAGOS 132.8700 30,522.70 69,650,292.97 |IMPORTATION OF KEROSENE STOVE FIRST ATLAN. 0.0408
460|FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0825863  [270208 2/4, 1DDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE, OYINGBO, LAGOS 132.8700 33,827.85 69,684,120.82 |FV 650/2 COMPONENTS FOR COOLERS (CONDENSER & EVAPORATOR) |GUARANTY 0.0452
461|FRIGOGLASS INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0825864 270208 2/4, 1DDO ROAD, IDDO HOUSE, OYINGBO, LAGOS 132.8700 29,604.80 69,713,725.62 |FV 650/2 COMPONENTS FOR COOLERS (FLAT SHELF) GUARANTY 0.0396
462|KOLORKOTE NIGERIA LTD MF0604824 45814 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, PLOT 8, BLOCK IV, OTTA, OGUN STATE 132.8700 210,165.06 69,923,890.68 |APPROX. 180MT GALVALUM COILS FIRST CHOICE GUARANTY 0.2808
463|RITZ TECHNOLOGIES LTD MFO0770830  [463111 PLOT 44, BLOCK J, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOORE] 132.8700 41,271.98 69,965,162.66 |VARIOUS TYPES OF COMPUTER ACCESSORIES GUARANTY 0.0551
464|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0668491 398557 PLOT 1687, OLAKUNLE BAKARE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8700 379,379.02 70,344,541.68 |ERICSSON MOBILE TELEPHONE GSM TRANSMISSION EQUIPMENT - MINILIGUARANTY 0.5069
465|VEE NETWORKS LIMITED MF0668492 398557 PLOT 1687, OLAKUNLE BAKARE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LA 132.8700 1,733,695.90 72,078,237.58 |B5C 1000, TRX (3480 TRA, 252 EIS) , RBS 2206 & ACCESSORIES RADIO SPAGUARANTY 2.3164
466 WAHUM PACKAGING LTD MFO0770045  [14694 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 55,160.00 72,133,397.58 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS & SPARE PARTS - COPPER COATED STICHGUARANTY 0.0737
467|WAHUM PACKAGING LTD MF0770044 14694 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 30,000.00 72,163,397.58 |RAW MATERIALS FOR PACKAGING INDUSTRY / MAIZE STARCH FOR COR[GUARANTY 0.0401
468|BELLVIEW AIRLINES LIMITED AA1365476 RC 172806 66B OPEBI RD IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 78,000.00 72,241,397.58 |PAYMENT FOR AIRCRAFT LEASE RENTAL IBN 0.1042
469|STEMCO LTD MF0315977 RC166249 PLOT 142 WOJI ROAD GRA 11 PORTHARCOURT 132.8700 269,544.00 72,510,941.58 |INEW VOEGELE ROAD PAVER SUPER &ACCESSORIES IBN 0.3601
470|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0622938 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8700 406,772.20 72,917,713.78 |1,910.177 METRIC TONS U.S. NO. 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT WITH HS C{IBTC 0.5435
471|NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0734904 129768 PLOT 1B BLOCK E FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS 132.8700 343,603.54 73,261,317.32 | 400MT OF WHITE PRINTING BOARDS IN SHEETS INTERCON. 0.4591
472|NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0610484 129768 PLOT 1B BLOCK E FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI LAGOS 132.8700 238,525.40 73,499,842.72 | 1000MT WHITE W/F OFFSET PAPER IN SHEETS INTERCON. 0.3187
473|EDWARD MADUBUKO AA1368729 A1698813 1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700 6,545.00 73,506,387.72 |PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES LEAD 0.0087
474|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0740668 2343 2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 132.8700 24,704.00 73,531,091.72 [MILLING MACHINERY N.1.B 0.0330
475|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL|MF0489483 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 88,458.00 73,619,549.72 |ZINNAT TABS N.I.B 0.1182
476|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL|MF0489500 245598 41, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 25,145.09 73,644,694.81 |SEPTRIN SUSPENSION N.1.B 0.0336
477|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0602791 115657 19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, 2ND FLOOR, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700 52,348.53 73,697,043.34 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: ANTHRACITE COAL N.I.B 0.0699
478|SUBAYA METALWARE (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0488155 29697 6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 59,579.52 73,756,622.86 |ESSENTIAL INDUSTRIAL PARTS: HIGH POWER MOTOR & ACCESSORY N.1.B 0.0796
479|VISTA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0742201 208914 BLOCK 1, PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, OFF ERIC MOORE] 132.8700 109,967.90 73,866,590.76 |I/S COATED PAPER BOARD - GREY BACK 250-300 GSM N.I.B 0.1469
480|Beta Glass Plc MF0825855 RC13215 Iddo House, Iddo, Lagos 132.8700 199,800.22 74,066,390.98 |Glass Enamels NAMBL 0.2670
481|MACRO-MELO IND. CO. LTD MF0657086 RC460649 20 ONITSHA ROAD, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 132.8700 100,000.00 74,166,390.98 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE OCEANIC 0.1336
482|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0525568 RC613 1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.8700 103,735.03 74,270,126.01 [STEAM BOILER SPARE PARTS FOR BREWERY OCEANIC 0.1386
483|BIO-INGREDIENTS LTD MF0803107 RC353725 23B OLANREWAJU STREET OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 96,260.00 74,366,386.01 |5000KG NUTRASE XYLA,CHOLINE CHLORIDE -ANIMAL FEEDS RAW MATE(PACIFIC 0.1286
484|PETROLSUPPORT CONCERNS LTD MF0803121 RC464947 23B OLANREWAJU STREET OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 56,225.00 74,422,611.01 |PUMPS - PETROL DISPENSERS PACIFIC 0.0751
485|CENTURY POLYESTER PLC MF 0546975 (83211 PLT 64, IKORODU IND.ESTATE 132.8700 100,000.00 74,522,611.01 |POLYESTER CHIPS SEMI DULL GRADE REGENT 0.1336
486/S.A.RILWAN RILWANE CO.LTD MF 0636063  [75206 69 SHOLANKE ST. AKOKA, LAGOS 132.8700 12,692.00 74,535,303.01 [HIV CAPILLUS LATEX 100 REGENT 0.0170
487|SUNRISE PRODUCTS LTD MF 0546749  [123039 88 NNAMDI AZIKIWE ST.LAGOS 132.8700 362,107.00 74,897,410.01 |RAW MAT ARTIFICIAL RESIN HDPE GRADE REGENT 0.4838
488|BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES MF0503488 RC311157 FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL, ONNE, RIVERS STATE 132.8700 2,841,184.00 77,738,594.01 |PAYMENT FOR 37,384MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TYPE 1 S1STB 3.7961
489|ECOMAX MEDIA TECHNOLOGY LTD AA1109069 376587 17, HENRY ADEFOPE STREET, OPEBI IKEJA 132.8700 85,594.08 77,824,188.09 |IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIES MACHINERIES (CD FINISHING SYSTEMS, MSTD. CHART. 0.1144
490|GLAXOSMITHKLINE PHARMACEUTICAL|MF0744739 245598 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 132.8700 47,100.00 77,871,288.09 |IMPORTATION OF EPIVIR TABS (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS) STD. CHART. 0.0629
491|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LTD|MF0792012 268357 PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT IND. ESTATE, IYANA-ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8700 23,867.71 77,895,155.80 |IMPORTATION OF 1996 PCS OF RICE COOKER, NON STICK RICE BOWL &|STD. CHART. 0.0319
492|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LTD|MF0578418 268357 PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT IND. ESTATE, IYANA-ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8700 9,749.37 77,904,905.17 |IMPORTATION OF 4280 PCS OF BINATONE 14" WALL CLOCK STD. CHART. 0.0130
493|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LTD|MF0578409 268357 PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT IND. ESTATE, IYANA-ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8700 33,615.83 77,938,521.00 |IMPORTATION OF 3,240PCS OF BINATONE BRAND SUPER ACTIVE ROTAT|STD. CHART. 0.0449
494|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LTD|MF0578416 268357 PLOT 1, BLOCK A, AFPRINT IND. ESTATE, IYANA-ISOLO, LAGOS 132.8700 13,144.19 77,951,665.19 |IMPORTATION OF 870 PCS OF BINATONE GAS COOKER WITH TWO BURNISTD. CHART. 0.0176
495|KNIGHTSBRIDGE LIMITED MF0578243 220692 234, M/MUHAMMED WAY, YABA 132.8700 206,220.00 78,157,885.19 |IMPORTATION OF N220, N234 CARBON BLACK (INDUSTRIAL RAW MATER(STD. CHART. 0.2755
496|NIGERITE LIMITED MF0444880 1894 41, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8700 72,104.29 78,229,989.48 |IMPORTATION OF ECO TILE, ANGLE RIDGE AND BARGE BOARD COVERS|STD. CHART. 0.0963
497|PATERSON ZOCHONIS INDUSTRIES PL{MF0762502 693 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKH 132.8700 253,521.97 78,483,511.45 |IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS FOR THE MANUFACTURESTD. CHART. 0.3387
498|BATTERY MANUFACTURING COMPANY|MF0603087 6153 3, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8700 39,990.00 78,523,501.45 INATURAL MANGANESE DIOXIDE UBA 0.0534
499|NIGERCHIN ELECTRICAL DEVELOPMENMF0623228 6900 |, AYODELE DIYAN ROAD, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 132.8700 65,423.25 78,588,924.70 |MASTERBATCH BLANK 1.000MT; 7.500MT PVC COMPOUND (ESSENTIAL RIUBA 0.0874
500|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0676402 115657 19, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700 42,181.57 78,631,106.27 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL -MACHINES (LOKFIX S80; LOKFIX P80' CONBUBA 0.0564
501|PZ INDUSTRIES NIGERIA PLC MF0762600 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8700 5,105.50 78,636,211.77 |PLOYBAGS PVC SHRINK SLEEVES UBA 0.0068
502|AFCOTT NIG PLC MF0664887 75289 PLOT 122-132 OSHODI APAPA EXPRESSWAY ISOLO LAGOS 132.8700 31,900.00 78,668,111.77 |2,4 D AMINE UBN 0.0426
503|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG PLC MF0622937 2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 423,872.29 79,091,984.06 |1990.478 M/TONS OF US NO 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT UBN 0.5663
504|MIDLAND GALV.PROD.LTD MF0576689 18220 KM 10 ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD ABEOKUTA 132.8700 339,098.02 79,431,082.08 |216MTS SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC 99.995% MIN UBN 0.4531
505|NIGERIAN BREW.PLC MF0606766 61307 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8700 10,413.03 79,441,495.11 |CLARCEL DITR UBN 0.0139
506|PZ IND PLC MF0762508 693 454/7 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU IKEJA 132.8700 19,658.00 79,461,153.11 |PVC BOTTLE COMPOUND-INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS UBN 0.0263
507|SUPER ENGR COY LTD MF0829453 5258 PLOT 68 IKORODU IND.EST.IKORODU LAGOS 132.8700 23,854.50 79,485,007.61 |STEARIC ACID SYM-ST 4989 25 KG BAGS UBN 0.0319
508|WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PROD.NIG LTOMF0829455 89204 PLOT 68 IKORODU IND.EST.IKORODU LAGOS 132.8700 23,854.50 79,508,862.11 |[STEARIC ACID SYM-ST 4989 25 KG BAGS UBN 0.0319
509|AEGIS CORE RESOURCES LIMITED MF 0698640 417156 34,0LUWADARE ST.SHOMOLU LAGOS 132.8700 33,296.75 79,542,158.86 |500,000PCS OF POLYETHYLENE ENVELOPES WEMA 0.0445
510|CLOVIC NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0611349 (86341 PLOT 196 BLK C OSHODI-APAPA EXPRESSWAY LAGOS 132.8700 33,750.00 79,575,908.86 | 15MTS OF POLYAMIDE RESIN UK-830 WEMA 0.0451
511|YAKSON NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0698165  [77055 PLOT 6,BLOCK 111 OLUYOLE ESTATE IBADAN 132.8700 85,800.00 79,661,708.86 |440MTS OF ALUMINIUM SULPHATE WEMA 0.1146
512|AGARY PHARMACEUTICALS LTD . MF 0639715  [203950 40 OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8700 34,869.50 79,696,578.36 |[MEDICAL CONSUMABLES- P.E. GLOVE, 24 X 30 CM. ZENITH 0.0466
513|AGARY PHARMACEUTICALS LTD . MF 0582960  [203950 40 OJUELEGBA ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.8700 50,097.00 79,746,675.36 |HOSPITAL SUPPLY- MEDI TEST GLYCAEMIE, MEDI TEST COMBI ZENITH 0.0669
514|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0941031 [2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 69,100.00 79,815,775.36 |USED AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY- PRIME MOVER ZENITH 0.0923
515|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0941038 (2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 126,050.00 79,941,825.36 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- 5 JOHN DEERE 6 ROW PLANTERS MODEL ZENITH 0.1684
516|FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0740695  [2343 2 OLD DOCK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 2,775,240.00 82,717,065.36 |35,000MT OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT ZENITH 3.7080
517|GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF 0764023  [437660 2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 3,924.00 82,720,989.36 | CARTON BUNDLING MACHINE PRESS,SHORTCUT PASTA,LONG CUT PASZENITH 0.0052
518|GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF 0941025  [437660 2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 13,483.00 82,734,472.36 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY- TWIN BOOM MOBILE CONTAINER LOADER ZENITH 0.0180
519|GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF 0740686 437660 2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 20,199.00 82,754,671.36 |INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS (SENSOR FOR FLOUR BARREL, GASKET FOR|ZENITH 0.0270
520|GOLDEN PASTA COY LTD. MF 0941040 437660 2 OLD DOCK RD. APAPA LAGOS 132.8700 40,150.00 82,794,821.36 [NEW INDUSTRIAL PASTA MACHINERY EQUIPMENT- INDUSTRIAL MACHINEZENITH 0.0536
521|HPZ LTD MF 0762562  [395262 33 PLANNING OFFICE WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 132.8700 102,523.44 82,897,344.80 |CKD COMPONENT PARTS FOR REFRIDGERATOR ZENITH 0.1370
522|LIFE FLOUR MILL LIMITED . MF 0824591  [18331 10A ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA ST VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700 3,282.38 82,900,627.18 |VARIOUS SPARE PARTS- BROOM HOSE, PVC HANDRALL ETC ZENITH 0.0044
523|PROGRESS INT'L RESOURCES MF0942960 449158 NO 30, DOHERTY STREET LAGOS-ISLAND LAGOS 132.8700 131,537.60 83,032,164.78 |SMA INFANT FORMULA MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.1757
524|RANONA LTD. MF 0742936 256515 7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8700 24,000.00 83,056,164.78 |BLUE BOAT ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH 0.0321
525|RANONA LTD. MF0742937 256515 7A CREEK RD, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8700 476,000.00 83,532,164.78 |BLUE BOAT INSTANT MILK POWDER ZENITH 0.6360
526|NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AUTHORI|MF0055433 DECREE 24, O|PLOT 441,ZAMBEZI CRESCENT, MAITAMA, ABUJA 132.8600 43,846.00 83,576,010.78 |200 NOS BEC COMPACT PREPAYMENT METERS ACCESS 0.0586
527|PRIMLAKS GALVANIZING LIMITED MF0621904 10363 16,KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 48,778.00 83,624,788.78 | COLD ROLLED STEEL AND ZINC INGOTS ACCESS 0.0652
528|AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MFO0704411 RC92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT MATORI MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8600 50,784.00 83,675,572.78 |SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT MK TEX CITIZENS 0.0678
529|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0541985 RC146397 27A FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI IND ESTATE MUSHIN LAGOS 132.8600 2,265.00 83,677,837.78 |MOULDS & ACCESSORIES CITIZENS 0.0030
530/AGRO POWER CONCEPTS MF 0650839  [BN 992629 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA, LAGOS STATE 132.8600 247,879.00 83,925,716.78 |AGRICULTURAL PRIME MOVERS FOR GRINDING MILLS DBL 0.3312
531|COPACINIG. LTD MF0736990 RC353057 6 SATELITE TOWN ROAD ALAKIJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8600 18,080.00 83,943,796.78 |EMPTY GLASS BOTTLES 250ML DBL 0.0242
532|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF-0946062  |[RC36027 PLOT 34/35 ACME ROAD, OGBA, IKEJA, LAGOS STATE 132.8600 97,200.00 84,040,996.78 | INDUSTRIAL MACHINES- HYDRAULIC SWING BEAM SHEAR AND HYDRAUDBL 0.1299
533|MOORE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LTD _ |MF-0946753  |RC64748 124. HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS STA 132.8600 129,472.00 84,170,468.78 |30464 TINS OF SPRINT LACQUER THINNER 5 LT (NEW) (AUTO BODY CAREDBL 0.1730
534|MOORE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LTD _ |MF- 0717344 |RC64748 124 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS STAT 132.8600 51,720.80 84,222,189.58 |1350 CARTONS OF SPRINT PRIMER SURFACER GREY A14 ILT; 5148 CART|{DBL 0.0691




535|MOORE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA LTD _ |MF-0717343  |RC64748 124 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET, EBUTE-METTA, LAGOS STAT 132.8600 197,406.72 84,419,596.30 |20160 GALLONS OF S68 EXPORT GREY BODYFILLER 5.5KG NET WITH HADBL 0.2637
536|SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF-0701488  |RC-28900 PLOT NO 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME,APAPA OS| 132.8600 107,442.46 84,527,038.76 |PLASTIC INJECTION MOULDS; MACHINE TOOLS AND ACCESSORIES DBL 0.1435
537|SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF-0590156  [RC-28900 PLOT NO 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, APAPA OSI 132.8600 870.48 84,527,909.24 |SPARE PARTS FOR PLASTIC MANUFATURING MACHINE DBL 0.0012
538|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIGERIAMF0744992 RC384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 66,280.00 84,594,189.24 |SPARES & EQUIPMENT FOR TOBACCO INDUSTRY ECO 0.0885
539|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIGERIAMF0675655 RC384467 PC 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 19,000.51 84,613,189.75 |SPARES FOR AUTOMATIC WRAPPING MACHINES ECO 0.0254
540|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED BA050/2004210RC36027 PLOT 34/35 ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8600 9,260.00 84,622,449.75 |SMALL CRUSHER, GRINDING MACHINES & ACCESSORIES FOR GRINDING ECO 0.0124
541|PROMASIDOR (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0690176 RC203123 23 WHARF ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.8600 972,000.00 85,594,449.75 |BULK MILK POWDER ECO 1.2986
542|COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED MF0659410 56536 1-7, COSCHARIS STREET, KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MAZA 132.8600 70,697.80 85,665,147.55 [MIXED AKZO PRODUCTS (ASSORTED TYPES OF CAR PAINTS ITEMS). EQUITY 0.0945
543|FRAJEND INVESTMENT (NIG) LIMITED |MF0659879 308194 34, BOLA STREET, EBUTE -METTA, LAGOS. 132.8600 200,000.00 85,865,147.55 |330 SETS OF USED MOTORCYCLES . EQUITY 0.2672
544| TEMAC DAMIAN INTERNATIONAL AGENMF0877507 OWO010055 48, ABUBO-NNEWICHI, NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE. 132.8600 420,000.00 86,285,147.55 |867 UNITS OF FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE. EQUITY 0.5611
545|DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0611480 294984 54 MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600 226,924.40 86,512,071.95 [MOTOR CARS - PRIGIO AMBULANCE FBN 0.3032
546|DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0654338 294984 54 MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600 164,101.29 86,676,173.24 IMOTOR CARS - OPIRUS GL AT FBN 0.2192
547|DANA MOTORS LTD. MF0654420 294984 54 MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600 38,788.96 86,714,962.20 |[MOTOR CARS - KIA SORENTO FBN 0.0518
548|NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING CO. UMF0706974 3584 45, ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU LAGOS 132.8600 625,758.03 87,340,720.23 |POLYPROPYLENE IN GRANULAR FORM FBN 0.8360
549|UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0654825 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURULERE IND.ROAD,OGB 132.8600 42,928.00 87,383,648.23 |400 SETS TUNDISH BOARD FBN 0.0574
550|GEOQELIS & CO. NIG LTD MF 0596114 RC 358839 |9 ELETU-IWASHE STREET, LAGOS. 132.8600 128,576.00 87,512,224.23 |440,000PSC DIAMOND BRAND BICYCLE TYRES, 5 RAMS BRAND BICYCLE |FIDELITY 0.1718
551|BALOND INVESTMENTS LTD MF 0600752 |RC 390069 26, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I, LAGOS 132.8600 80,000.00 87,592,224.23 |IMPORTATION OF 65 PACKAGES OF FUEL DISPENSERS FSB 0.1069
552|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG MF0675656 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 35,205.52 87,627,429.75 |SPARE PARTS FOR AUTOMATIC WRAPPING MACHINES GUARANTY 0.0470
553|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG MFO0675664  [384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 116,886.00 87,744,315.75 |CORK TIPPING GUARANTY 0.1562
554|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG MF0744996 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 42,084.19 87,786,399.94 |CIGARETTE TIPPING PAPER GUARANTY 0.0562
555|SHRI NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0640457  |RC 375480 1617, DANMOLE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 72,100.00 87,858,499.94 |PHOTOCOPY PAPER GUARDIAN 0.0963
556|ED & F MAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0156643 69058 5/7 KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI, MUSHIN, LA! 132.8600 181,000.00 88,039,499.94 |14,000 METRIC TONS OF GRANULATED SUGAR FOR INDUSTRIAL USE WITIBTC 0.2418
557|GOLVEN GLOBAL ENTERPRISES MF0160057 2229 15 URU VILLAGE UMUDIM NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.8600 494,000.00 88,533,499.94 |FIARLY USES MOTORCYCLES INTERCON 0.6600
558|LEMANSHE MFG LIMITED MF0432605 324336 2 ILUPEJU BY-PASS (HENRY STEPHEN COMPOUND ) ILUPEJU L. 132.8600 24,806.50 88,558,306.44 |100PCS FACE CAPS, 10,000PCS DIARIES,50,000PCS WALL CLOCKS & 50,0INTERCON 0.0331
559|ESS-AY HOLDINGS LIMITED MF 0450129  |RC 90574 ADEBOLA HOUSE 40,0PEBI ROAD LAGOS 132.8600 894.14 88,559,200.58 |ALUMINIUM DOORSAND WINDOWS AND AGFA PHOTO BILLBORAD MATEIMAGNUM 0.0012
560{SONA BREWERIES LTD MF 0635819 | RC 22949 GROUND FLOOR NCWS HOUSE PC 14,AHMED ONIBODU ST.V.I |} 132.8600 694.60 88,559,895.18 |CHEMICAL FOR HOT.COLD END COATING MAGNUM 0.0009
561|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIAIMF0675665 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS. 132.8600 35,807.28 88,595,702.46 | TOBACOLL ADHESIVES N.1.B 0.0478
562|COMPULEB NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0741007 416205 PLOT 10, ACME ROAD, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA LAGOS. 132.8600 40,000.00 88,635,702.46 |BRAND NEW COMPUTER PARTS AND ACCESSORIES N.I.B 0.0534
563|MIDLAND GALVANISING PRODUCTS MF0645413 18220 10, ABEOKUTA LAGOS ROAD, ABEOKUTA OGUN STATE. 132.8600 491,229.20 89,126,931.66 |COLD ROLLED SHEETS N.I.B 0.6563
564|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0592411 36027 PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 640,100.00 89,767,031.66 |PERKINS ENGINE, STAMFORD ALTERNATOR, PANEL AND ACCESSORIES|N.I.B 0.8552
565|Nigerian-American Bank Ltd AA1205042 RC28105 10/12, Macarthy Street, Onikan, Lagos 132.8600 220.00 89,767,251.66 |SWIFT Net FIN Minimum Network Based. NAMBL 0.0003
566|VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0730619 25980 PLOT4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, ILASAMAJA, L. 132.8600 65,058.63 89,832,310.29 |IMPORTATION OF INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS (TOLUENE) STD. CHART. 0.0869
567|HEMAN ENTERPRISES MF0661225 LAZ088311 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET IFAKO BARIGA LAGOS 132.8600 72,042.64 89,904,352.93 |AGRICULTURAL PRIMA MOVERS FOR GRINDING MILLS TRUST 0.0962
568|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIGERIAIMF0675662 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.8600 9,451.72 89,913,804.65 |SPARES FOR FORKLIFT TRUCKS UBA 0.0126
569|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0690171 203123 23 WHARF ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 67,496.10 89,981,300.75 |[INFANT FORMULA UBA 0.0902
570|PROMASIDOR NIGERIA LIMITED MF0676191 203123 23 WHARF ROAD,APAPA LAGOS 132.8600 133,830.00 90,115,130.75 |ROW TEA UBA 0.1788
571|NIG BAG MANF.CO LTD MF0664017 3586 45 ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.8600 70,102.49 90,185,233.24 |LOOPER FOR UNION SPECIAL O-SEAL EMERGENCY RELAY, ROTOR KNIF|UBN 0.0937
572|DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0689977  |294984 54, MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600 57,573.70 90,242,806.94 |3UNITS OF SORENTO MOTOR CARS WEMA 0.0769
573|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0697309 (38910 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 161,220.00 90,404,026.94 | 29SETS OF MOULDING MACHINES WEMA 0.2154
574|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0697313 (38910 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 328,343.42 90,732,370.36 | 255MTS OF POLYPROPYLENE WEMA 0.4387
575|GEEPEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0697312 (38910 35/37 GBOLADE ADEBANJO STREET,ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 172,319.90 90,904,690.26 | 153MTS OF PVC RESIN POLYVINYL CHLORIDE WEMA 0.2302
576|JOSEPDAM & SONS NIG LIMITED MF 0512185 117956 38 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.8600 24,421.36 90,929,111.62 |10,000KGS OF 5210398 MYVEROL WEMA 0.0326
577|OBASANJO FARMS NIG LTD MF 0689502  [11833 AGBELOBA HOUSE QUARRY RD IBARA ABEOKUTA 132.8600 1,852,206.80 92,781,318.42 | 1UNIT OF LIQUID GLUCOSE PLANT (AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT WEMA 2.4745
578|S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0697624  |201406 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600 35,000.00 92,816,318.42 |360MTS OF SODIUM HYDROXIDE-PEARL GRADE WEMA 0.0468
579|S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0697625  [201406 54,MARINA,LAGOS 132.8600 34,800.00 92,851,118.42 | 63.39MTS OF HYDROGEN PEROXIDE WEMA 0.0465
580|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0675659 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 1,589.41 92,852,707.83 |[SPARE_PARTS FOR TOBACCO INDUSTRY -KDF SPARES ZENITH 0.0021
581|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MFO0675663 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 19,792.08 92,872,499.91 |RAW MATERIAL- SILVER ALUMINIUM FOIL ZENITH 0.0264
582|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MF0675657 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 22,895.58 92,895,395.49 |SPARES FOR AUTOMATIC WRAPPING MACHINES-BRACKET, SEALERKNIfZENITH 0.0306
583|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO (NIG) MFO0675661 384467 PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.8600 35,866.81 92,931,262.30 |INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY SPARES- COMPRESSORS & VACUUM SPARES |ZENITH 0.0479
584|GOLDEN TRIUMPH NIG. LTD MF0555997 488934 47/57 MARTINS STREET 10TH FLOOR GREAT NIG. HOUSE MARI 132.8600 106,700.00 93,037,962.30 |CANDLES ZENITH 0.1426
585|GREY DE KOUROUN NIG. LTD . MFO0749771 152493 22 HAPPY HOME AVE. KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8600 18,543.06 93,056,505.36 |RAW MATERIALS-BRUSHES,CAPS & BOTTLES ZENITH 0.0248
586|HARUSCO OIL & GAS NIG LTD MF 0240734 403938 31 - 13TH CRESCENT PHASE Il KADO ESTATE WUSE ABUJA FCT 132.8600 9,892.26 93,066,397.62 |[FLUORESCENT LUMINAIRES AND POLE CLAMPS ZENITH 0.0132
587|HOMAN INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0942325 37092 PLOT 15 & 16, BLOCK 13 IND.ESTATE OTA OGUN STATE 132.8600 790,970.40 93,857,368.02 |998.700MT OF HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH 1.0567
588|LINX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED. MF 0749260 602156 4C, BLOCK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME APAPA-OSHODI, EXP| 132.8600 28,314.38 93,885,682.40 | COMPUTER PARTS- MONITOR AND KEYBOARD ZENITH 0.0378
589|MAY & BAKER PLC MFO0794822 558 3/5 SAPARA STREET, IKEJA IND ESTATE LAGOS 132.8600 68,540.00 93,954,222.40 |PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIAL- BRONCHICUM 1 BOTTLE 100ML ELIXZENITH 0.0916
590|MIDLAND GALVANIZING PRODUCTS LTIMF 0576677  |18220 KM 10, ABEOKUTA - LAGOS EXPRESS WAY,ABEOKUTA,OGUN S; 132.8600 636,930.00 94,591,152.40 |800MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET IN COILS ZENITH 0.8509
591|NIGERIAN BAG MANUFACTURING MFO0764919 3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE,LAGOS 132.8600 27,132.00 94,618,284.40 |RAW MATERIAL- 29.6MT OF ISO PROPYL ALCOHOL ZENITH 0.0362
592|NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF0764914 3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE LAGOS 132.8600 1,851.88 94,620,136.28 [NEW INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS(SHORTFALL) ZENITH 0.0025
593|NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0764921  |3584 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE LAGOS 132.8600 89,825.26 94,709,961.54 |INDUSTRIAL SPARES-FEED CRANK LINK, DOUBLE SOLENOID OPERATELOZENITH 0.1200
594|POLYSCO INVEST. NIG. LTD MF0940333 401376 R2/361, BICYCLE LINE MAIN MARKET ONITSHA ANAMBRA STATI 132.8600 16,500.00 94,726,461.54 |BICYCLE TUBE ZENITH 0.0220
595|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF 0949167  [203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8600 290,360.00 95,016,821.54 |RAW TEA ZENITH 0.3879
596|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF 0764114 203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8600 295,316.40 95,312,137.94 |ALUMINIUM LAMINATED FOIL ZENITH 0.3945
597|PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF 0764115  [203123 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 132.8600 1,080,000.00 96,392,137.94 |BULK MILK POWDER ZENITH 1.4429
598|SELLMETALS LTD. MF 0654850  [22251 33, OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 132.8600 2,224,122.91 98,616,260.85 |5,000MT PRIME NEWLY PRODUCED HOT ROLLED STEEL BILLETS ZENITH 29714
599|SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0749268 28900 PLOT NO,4C ,BLOCK H ISOLO IND,SCHEME, ILASAMAJA LAGOS 132.8600 120,150.00 98,736,410.85 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- PP HOMO INJECTION ZENITH 0.1605
600|UNIVERSAL STEELS MF0654847 7146 UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT OFF SURULERE IND ESTATE IK| 132.8600 546,544.35 99,282,955.20 |550MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS ZENITH 0.7302
601|VEEPEE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0698068 16530 KM 38 ABEOKUTA MOTOR ROAD SANGO OTTA OGUN STATE 132.8600 3,410.54 99,286,365.74 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL -POLYESTER FILM ZENITH 0.0046
602|VIRAMSUN NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0749252  [25980 PLOT NO, 4C, BLOCK H ISOLO IND SCHEME,ILASAMAJA LAGOS 132.8600 160,533.77 99,446,899.51 |GRANDTOUR TYRES ZENITH 0.2145

99,446,899.51 132.8864

B. UNSUCESSFUL BIDS
603|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LTD MF 0618388 |RC 1104 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGO| 132.8500 85,563.82 99,5632,463.33 |[SAMSUNG AUDIO Capital 5
604|WORLDWIDE COMMERCIAL VENTURES|MF 0544141  |RC 325074 13 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI, LAGOS 132.8500 138,534.38 99,670,997.71 |CEPOREX SYRUP (PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS) Capital 5
605|UNIVERSAL NIGERIA INDUSTRIES CO. UMF - 0672451 |RC5558 18, WEMPCO ROAD, OGBA SCHEME, IKEJA LAGOS STATE 132.8500 81,136.30 99,752,134.01 |GLASS FIBRE BOARD, IRON OXIDES, DECALCOMANIAS, ASBETOS ROPE,|DBL 5
606|F.A ONWUACHU ENTERPRISES LIMITEQMF 0563590  |66677 21 MODEBE AVENUE, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA -STATE 132.8500 27,168.75 99,779,302.76 |PRINTED PILFER PROOF CAPS FITTED WITH EP LINERS FBNMB 5
607|AKINBOYO S. O. AA 1076251  |A 1849179 NNPC TOWERS, INVESTMENT DIVISION, BLOCK A, 7TH FLOOR, H 132.8500 10,870.43 99,790,173.19 |PAYMENT OF COLLEGE FEES FSB 5
608|PROCTER & GAMBLE NIGERIA LTD MF0208592 180434 FIRST COMMERCIAL ROAD, OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.8500 147,204.60 99,937,377.79 |285,775 UNITS OF ARIEL HS (F110) 72*80GR ORLOFF POUDRE A LAVER, V[IBTC 5
609|STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMEN|MF0653979 6668 18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA SCHEME, IKEJA, 132.8500 76,156.40 100,013,534.19 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS, MACHINERY AND ACCESSORIES - 40 MET{IBTC 5
610|UNIVERSAL NIGERIA INDUSTRIES CO. JMF0653982 5558 18, WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, OGBA SCHEME, IKEJA, 132.8500 67,093.60 100,080,627.79 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS, MACHINERY AND ACCESSORIES - 6,000 PI[IBTC 5
611|BENJALINKS LIMITED AA 0535861  |A0665251 4 AGUDOSI STREET, SHOP BA8D ALABA INT'L MARKET LAGOS 132.8500 2,500.00 100,083,127.79 |BUSINESS TRAVELL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 5
612|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO.LTD MF 0731858  |RC 1104 FAREAST MER.BONDED WARE HOUSE FATAI ATERE WAY LAGQ 132.8500 250,095.60 100,333,223.39 |STOCK FISH HEADS MAGNUM 5
613|MARBLITE (NIGERIA) LTD MF 0362636 [RC 30562 721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET V.I LAGOS 132.8500 37,743.85 100,370,967.24 |SIMILAC INFANT FORMULA MAGNUM 5
614|AZITEC CERAMICA RESOURCES MF0244145 PH/073786 33, IDUA ROAD, EKET, AKWA IBOM STATE 132.8500 11,135.87 100,382,103.11 |CERAMIC TILES OCEANIC 5
615|ED F MAN NIG LTD MF0176825 RC69058 5/7 KOPEK ROAD, OFF FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI MUSHIN 132.8500 324,800.00 100,706,903.11 |14,000 MT OF BRAZILIAN GRANULATED SUGAR STANBIC 5
616|AVON CROWNCAPS AND CONTAINERS |MF0690548 22940 22A, MUSA YAR ADUA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 1,492,000.00 102,198,903.11 |MACHINERY FOR INDUSTRIAL USE - COATING AND DRYING MACHINE WITUBA 5
617|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS COMPAN|MF0672133 25381 18, WEMPCO ROAD OGBA, IKEJA LAGOS 132.8500 536,285.27 102,735,188.38 |ZINC INGOTS UBA 5
618|AVON CROWNCAPS & CONTAINERS LT|MF 0771136  |22940 337,MUSA YARADUA STREET,V/ ISLAND LAGOS 132.8500 238,000.00 102,973,188.38 | 200MTS OF COATED TIN PLATE (STONE FINISH) WEMA 5
619|ITALIAN GRANITE & MARBLE CO. LTD. |MF0696844 175300 229, APAPA ROAD IJORA LAGOS 132.8500 57,346.51 103,030,534.89 |GRANITE AND MARBLE SLABS IN ASSORTED COLOURS AND THICKNESS|ZENITH 5
620{OLASIMBO AND COMPANY LTD. MF0749918 68545 76 MK O ABIOLA WAY RING ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 132.8500 460,800.00 103,491,334.89 |INEW JINCHENG MOTORCYCLES IN CKD CONDITION MODEL AX100 ZENITH 5
621|VIN-CHINNY NIG. LTD MF0765219 180909 12 OLADIPO LABINJO CRESENT SURULERE LAGOS 132.8500 29,440.00 103,520,774.89 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL- 16,000KGS OF HEXADEXYCL TRIMETHYL AIZENITH 5
4,073,875.38

B. DISQUALIFIED BIDS




622|ALLIED RUBBER & PACKAGING INDUSTMF0691283 RC82261 9 OGUNYINKA STREET OFF M/M AIRPORT RD LAGOS 132.8800 23,388.00 103,544,162.89 [NEW TRES ETB 1
623|EMSONS TECHN. SUP.& SER NIG LTD |MF0710502 RC38047 6, 0JO STREET, LAGOS 132.9300 24,800.00 103,568,962.89 [LOCKS / GRATERS/FRYERS CITIZENS 1
624|FUNTUA TEXT LTD AA0492224 23663 1 SOKOTO ROAD FUNTUA KATSINA STATE 132.8700 78,708.87 103,647,671.76 |PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCES UBN 1
625|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0795699 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9000 19,058.30 103,666,730.06 |[NATIONAL STARCH & CHEM. BV AFRI 1
626|JAGAL PHARMA LIMITED MF0362972 RC127660 LAGOS STATE 132.8900 119,188.00 103,785,918.06 |PACKED IN 40 NO. X 100 KG DRUMS) DBL 1
627|KEMFRED INDUSTRIAL LIMITED . MF0800800 270078 52 OBUN EKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.8900 16,009.20 103,801,927.26 |[STAPLE PIN & RULER SET ZENITH 1
628|KENEVIC INVESTMENT NIG LTD MFO0704768 RC338754 40, OLD OTUKPO ROAD, OBOLLO-AFOR, ENUGU 132.8900 19,915.00 103,821,842.26 [BOXES OF SOUTH AFRICAN UNMANUFACTURED BLACK FATS TOBACCO|CITIZENS 1
629|MONAPLEX INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD |MF0744951 RC27223 KLM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.8800 444,565.49 104,266,407.75 | STOCK LOT OF STEEL SECTIONS CHARTERED 1
630|N. O. JOHN GREAT (NIG) LTD MF 0594791  |RC 123089 ZONE A, BLOCK 8, SHOP 30, ASPAMDA TRADE FAIR, LAGOS 132.8800 11,049.30 104,277,457.05 [MOTOR SPARE PARTS GUARDIAN 1
631|PRUDENT BANK PLC AA1062841 RC142191 PLOT 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,V/I,LAGOS 132.9000 10,500.00 104,287,957.05 [TRAINING PRUDENT 1
632|PRUDENT BANK PLC AA1005966 RC142191 PLOT 708/709 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET,V/LLAGOS 132.9000 72,000.00 104,359,957.05 |LINK SERVER PRUDENT 1
633|U-MEC LIMITED MF0321473 122,402 45 ASHOGBON STREET,IDUMOTA, LAGOS, NIGERIA 133.0000 15,120.00 104,375,077.05 |BAGS AND SUTURES HALLMARK 1
634|ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0468867 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8800 178,233.30 104,553,310.35 |HOT ROLLED SHEETS N.1.B 2
635|ISPAT STEEL NIG. LTD. MF0488721 387955 6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA LAGOS. 132.8800 556,775.93 105,110,086.28 |HOT ROLLED SHEETS N.I.B 2
636|MIDWAY VENTURES MF0698109 78434 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9100 47,579.39 105,157,665.67 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN AS PER PROFORMA INVOICE CCI/2004/330 GUARANTY 2
637|MIDWAY VENTURES MFO0707470 (78434 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9100 26,065.82 105,183,731.49 |ARITFICIAL RESIN AS PER PROFORMA INVOICE CCI/2004/296 GUARANTY 2
638|MIDWAY VENTURES MFO0707468  [78434 31/32 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET, AJAO ESTATE, LAGOS 132.9100 140,692.66 105,324,424.15 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN AS PER PROFORMA INVOICE CCI/2004/293 LD FILM BF {GUARANTY 2
639|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762515 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8700 28,359.17 105,352,783.32 |SODIUM LAURYL ETHER SULPHATE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR {FBN 2
640|PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0762514 693 45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU , LAGOS 132.8700 54,346.56 105,407,129.88 |SODIUM LAURYL ETHER SULPHATE - INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR {FBN 2
641|ZANS FOODS AND BEVERAGES LTD _ |MF0846451 499215 PLOT 176, GBAGADA EXPRESS WAY , PHASE 1, GBAGADA , LA] 132.9000 48,256.06 105,455,385.94 |CANNED MIXED FRUITS - APPLE, ORANGE AND PINEAPPLE FBN 3
642|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0938372  [281837 PLOT 2 BLOCK G ISOLO LAGOS 132.8600 582,042.00 106,037,427.94 | S0UNITS OF CONDOR TOYOTA VEHICLES WEMA 6
2,516,653.05
C. UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
643|DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0047638 97429 12,SULE ABUKA CRESCENT, OFF OPEBI RD, IKEJA 132.8900 375,715.98 106,413,143.92 [BRAND NEW GENERATORS WITH PERKINS ENGINE UBNMB 4
644|DIAMOND SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO. [MF0047624 307840 17, OJOGIWA STREET, IDUMAGBO, LAGOS 132.8900 45,308.00 106,458,451.92 [BRAND NEW SEWING MACHINE & ACCESSORIES UBNMB 4
421,023.98

TOTAL(A+B+C)

106,458,451.92 |

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 19 OF 14 - 03 - 2005

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE

2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED

3
4
5

QUALIFIED BIDS
DISQUALIFIED BIDS
UNSUCESSFUL BIDS

6 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT

7
8
9

10

11

12

HIGHEST BID RATE
MARGINAL RATE
LOWEST BID RATE
NO. OF BANKS

Total NO. of Bids

NO. Of Successful Bids

13 NO. Of Unsuccessful Bids

644
602
42

US$90,000,000.00
US$106,458,451.92
US$99,446,899.51
US$2,516,653.05
US$4,073,875.38
US$421,023.98
=N=134.00/US$
=N=132.86/US$
=N=132.85/US$

51 BANKS

Weighted Ave

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

2 MULTIPLE BIDS
3 PROHIBITED ITEM

4 UNFUNDED ACCOUNT
5 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE
6 OTHERS

132.8864




